Form No.
907263

Replaces

4525/4625 |

Skid Loader

<
L
!
U

SERVICE PARTS MANUAL



Introduction

When ordering service parts, specify the correct part
number, full description, quantity required, the unit
model number and serial number.

The model and serial numbers for this unit are on a
Decal located inside the right Chassis Riser, between
the Lift Arm and Lift Cylinder. “Right” and “Left” are
determined from a position sitting on the Seat and
facing forward.

GEHL® Company reserves the right to make changes
or improvements in the design or construction of any
part of the unit without incurring the obligation to
install such changes on any previously delivered units.

NOTE: On original tire replacement, company
policy prohibits the sale of replacement tires for all
GEHL machinery. Replacement Wheel Sets are
available and tire size information is called out
with the Wheel Sets to facilitate replacement tire
selection. ALL REPLACEMENT TIRES MUST BE
PURCHASED LOCALLY.

NOTE: Replacement batteries are not provided
by the GEHL Company. For battery specifications
see pages titled “Wiring & Electrical Components.”
ALL REPLACEMENT BATTERIES MUST BE
PURCHASED LOCALLY.

Refer to the abbreviations table located on this page for
the various fastener descriptions. Standard attaching
hardware torque values are also provided on the inside
back cover.

Items shown in the parts list that do not have Reference
Numbers are shown for reference purposes only and
are NOT available for purchase.

Unless otherwise specified, all Cap Screws or Bolts are
Grade 5, cadmium or zinc plated; Hexagon Nuts for
Grade 5 Screws or Bolts are Grade B; Hexagon Nuts
for other Screws or Bolts are Grade A.

For replacement decals and their locations, refer to the
chapters titled “Safety” and “Decal Locations” of the
Operator’s manual.

Refer to the Operator’s manual for additional
information regarding GEHL attachments and
accessories.

NOTE: The following abbreviations may be used
herein:

AR - As Required

ASSY - Assembly

BRG - Bearing

CB - Carriage Bolt

CS - Cap Screw (Hexagon Head)
CYL - Cylinder

DEG - Degree

FwW - Flat Washer

GR - Grade

HD - Hard or Head

HHC - Hex Head Cap Screw

HSHC - Hex Socket Head Countersunk
HYD - Hydraulic

1D - Inside Diameter

JIC - Joint Industry Conference

L - Lock Washer

LN - Lock Nut

LT - Left

MM/mm - Millimeter

N - Nut (Hex Head)

NEG - Negative

NF - National Fine

NILN - Nylon Insert Lock Nut

NPT - National Pipe Thread

P - Plain Washer

PL - Plain

POS - Positive

RHMS - Round Head Machine Screw
ROPS - Roll-Over Protective Structure
RT - Right

SHCS - Socket Head Cap Screw
SHSS - Socket Head Set Screw

SQ - Square

T - Teeth

TFS - Thread Forming Screw
THMS - Truss Head Machine Screw
UNC - Unified National Coarse (Thread)
UNF - Unified National Fine (Thread)



Printed in U.S.A.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

MAIN LOADER COMPONENTS

Chassis, Fuel Tank, Grille & ACCESS COVELS wurrrirmrrreerrrerestetmttriaensssmsanscesnessesmassesssrnmastssessesseassasssnn 3
AxIES & DIiVE COMPONENLS ...oeoreeiererierencrrienrerseeeseetnescseaeneresmssesessssemsassseresarsosssssassssems sesencsersinsssseeas 11
Hydrostatics/Brakes

Hydrostatics .....coecceveenrevnceinceecrcenanens
Hydraulic Pump (Standard FIOW) ..ot nn s st vas st 21
Hydraulic Pump (HIZh FLOW) .ottt s st sesn s s 27
Lift/Tilt & Self-level Hydraulics... .39
Auxiliary Hydraulics......coovoeeeenne
THIOUIE CONITOIS cveeeierier ettt er et e sttt eseame s e e s e m b msee st esre sae erea e ene e e se s asms smsonasesnenes
Tandem Pump CONIOLS. ...t eseas sres e sess s sanas s asasssssssas s e sasassearesenessessesens
Lift/Tiit Controls - Hand/Foot...... ‘

Traction Controls - Hand/Foot
LIfU/TII CONITOL = TEBAT 1vveivererereerinserrereen e secesases st s e s saa s aosas e eresbaseos e ae s beanees ke arasesarsensensa se
Traction CORTOL = T-BaT ..ot et e e et r e e s e e e aman e e samcmnn e
Parking Brake......ccoovevcevinninnnnens

Lift Arm & Quick-Tach™ System:...

Universal Attachment System...........cceeenne 75
ROPS et ....79
Restraint Bar ........... ....81
Sound Deadening ........coeerveerrenarecnnn. ....83

Sound Deadening - Deluxe Options....
Gasoline Engine ......
Diesel Engine...........
Air Cleaner, Muffler

.01
B RAGIALOT .. oveivieieirieisecrreertreceeee s s ee et s e sas e ras s e esassasanesesseessrnvesnsaesrsssersasasbasarns 95

Wiring & EBlectrical COMPONENLS .........cciiirereenereirececreinrseneaens oot castosecraessensnssmbessss sasssessssssossns 103
INSIUMEIE PABEL ... cvs oottt e e s b sn e s sab e nen e 1s e an s sma s e m s beban st ben s bannane 111
HYDRAULIC COMPONENTS
LFE CFLIIART .. eveveereeicermrer ettt s sens e semen e nees seas st ses st n b s s s s s st se s a s as s s s bessaranbenss 117
Tilt Cylinder............ .. 119
Grapple CyINAEr..... ..o e e an e b 121
PIANEIATY ..o ins s resenenensos 123
Manifold......c.convvnene 127
Gear Pump - Single...... ...129

Gear Pump - Dual ....... ...133
Gear Pump - Triple...... e e e ...139
DIIIVE MIOTOT o cr ittt stee et e e e ab s e st s nsn s sneesbesassasasasesansas e aaererens 141
Tandem Pumps............ . 147
CONITO] VAIVE ~ MAIN. .ot ceioeecv ettt vseteas st eas s sassa e ems e s et eesastr e stsons b ams s sma e ecansab et anessarnasessenn 159

Control VAIVE = AUXIHATY ...oeuen ittt ettt et b sa bbb s ae st s saa bt ns s caras s s 161
Self-level Valve ... ...163

Charge Relief and Fluid Level Gauge..... ... 167

SOLEMOIA VALVE .o oottt ettt ce e m s oo s e eaen e es s s en s eneae 169

Spring Applied Parking BIake ......coo e st ss e s et esssa s b 171

Brake SOIEROIA VAIVE.....cvivvireieemericcrieeerss st sesr e et ee s e se s s s bbb s ae e bbb aaesanasshamb et sin s 173
ATTACHMENTS

Utility & Light Material BUCKELS ....ouvuiiicisiicmirne et esinisrstesrssness e s sresnsssarsns soasssssora sessensesnses

65 Inch Dirt & Construction BUCKET «.....oovcveeeiiceeeer e ere s resre st are s seaes e e sreas s smss e eesseessmsesnenn
65 Inch Dirt & Construction Bucket W/Teeth ..
60 Inch Industrial Bucket & Grapple................
TTHIEY FFOTK oot eer et e s st st b e bt s bbb bbb s SRS e mi e b emmba e b s bbb s e shsan e
LOT T € 2T 7 o) OO OO OO
Pallet Forks
BUCKEIS oo iuveerreceeveieeeeeseeseesaasssssaenesaeassessraeseeasasssaer s s easassassstrsesrassssaasterassersansesrenentenraerssessanssnasnssasene

NUIEHCRL INACK oot sttt s s e bbb s bbb s s b esbe s s sb bbb abens 194
Hardware Table
O-Ring Table.............. . . )
Torque SPECIfiCALIONS ... ccuvvemver e rciesee s aer e ensn s s s sss s s s b sene s Inside Back Cover

1 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - CHASSIS, FUEL TANK, GRILLE & ACCESS COVERS

SN 8827 AND LATER - SL4525
SN 19720 AND LATER - SL4625

r

[
|
|
|
l
l

HAND/FOOT

G1071.1GES

Printed in U.S.A. 2 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - CHASSIS, FUEL TANK, GRILLE & ACCESS COVERS

SN 8827 AND LATER - SL4525
SN 19720 AND LATER - SL4625

Ref Part Qty Qty Qty Qty
No. No. Description 4525 4625 46258X  4625DX

1 046022 - BOLT/WHEEL 36 36 36 36
2 057569 PLUG/DRAIN MAGNETIC (HYD. RESERVCIR BOTTOM) 1 1 i 1
3 072343 GASKET/FUEL SENDER i 1 1 1
4 072802 SENDER/FUEL LEVEL 1 1 1 1
651312 THMS #10-24 X 1/2 5 5 5 5

5 073024 BUSHING/FUEL TANK 3 3 3 3
6 073115 GUARD/SPILL 2 2 2 2
7 073183 PLUG/FUEL TANK BUSHING 2 1 1 1
8 073489 PIN/COTTERLESS HITCH 1 1 1 1
9 077694 FITTING/FUEL ELBOW - 1 1 1
10 128909 WASHER 36 36 36 36
11 081840 CONNECTOR/STRAIGHT 1 1 1 1
12 096066 CLAMP/FUEL TANK 1 1 1 1
650704 CS3/8 X1 1 1 1 1
070856 NUT/FLANGE LOCK 3/8 1 1 1 1

13 0962364 WINDOW/OIL LEVEL 1 1 1 1
14 096417 LOCK 2 2 2 2
650585 CS 1/2 X 2 {NILN) 2 2 2 2

15 123661 CAP/LOCKING (INCLUDES KEY 080306) 1 1 1 1
096613 CAP/VENTED i 1 1 1

16 113452 TANK/FUEL 1 1 1 1
17 080072 FLAP/RUBBER 1 1 1 1
i8 650916 1/2” PIPE NIPPLE 1 1 1 1
19 660027 1/2” PIPE COUPLING 1 1 1 1
20 127758 GRILLE/REAR 1 1 1 1
650495 CS1/2X 1-1/4 (L) 2 2 2 2
057557 WASHER 17/32 2 2 2 2

21 122240 COVER 1 1 i 1
650485 CSi2X 114 (P L) 2 2 2 2

22 122635 WIRE 1 1 1 1
23 122633 CRIMP SLEEVE 2 2 2 2
24 129007 COVER/ACCESS 2 2 2 2
851168 TFS 3/8 X 3/4 14 14 14 14

25 122790 SPACER 2 2 2 2
26 123059 STOP 1 1 1 1
650644 CS 1/2X 3 (NILN, P) 2 2 2 2

27 128819, COVER/RESERVOIR 1 1 1 1
650934 TFS 318X 1 8 8 8 8
130266 BOLT/SIGHT GAUGE 2 2 2 2

28 1277284 COVER/HYDRAULIC 1 1 1 1
650934 TFS 3/8 X 1 8 8 8 8

29 123727 PIVOT ASSEMBLY 1 1 1 1
30 123731 LATCH ASSEMBLY 1 1 1 1

a) Before SN 9107 on SL4525, before SN 20737 on SL4625.
b) SN 9107 and later on SL4525, SN 20737 and later on SL4625.
c) SN 9116 and later on SL4525, SN 21049 and later on SL4625.
d) Before SN 9116 on SL4525, before SN 21049 on SL4625.
€e) For breakdown, see pages titled “Hydraulic Components”.
Continued on next page

Printed in U.S.A. 3 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - CHASSIS, FUEL TANK, GRILLE & ACCESS COVERS

SN 8827 AND LATER - SL4525
SN 19720 AND LATER - SL4625

l
I
l
I
I
I

HAND/FOOT

G1671.1GES

Printed in U.S.A. 4 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - CHASSIS, FUEL TANK, GRILLE & ACCESS COVERS

SN 8827 AND LATER - SL4525
SN 19720 AND LATER - SL4625

Ref  Part Qty Qty Qty Qty
No. No. Description 4525 4625 46258X  4625DX

31 123734 PLATE/BRACE 1 1 1 1
850579 C8 3/8 X 1-3/4 (LN} 1 1 1 1
072871 CS3/8X2 (2 LN) 1 1 1 1

32 123735 SPACER/BRACE 2 2 2 2
33 123835 SPRING/EXTENSION 1 1 1 i
34 124003 PLATE/SHIM 4 4 4 4
35 124007 GUIDE ASSEMBLY 2 2 2 2
650730 CS 3/8 X 5 (P, NILN) 2 2 2 2

36 REF CHASSIS (NOT SERVICEABLE SEPARATELY) - - - -
650517, PLUG/HEX SOCKETHEAD 1/4 PIPE 1 i - -
650576, PLUG/PIPE SOC HD 1/2 (DRAIN PLUGS) 3 3 3 3
850576, PLUG/PIPE SOC HD 1/2 (DRAIN PLUGS) 4 4 3 3

37 129428 FLOOR (T-BAR ONLY) 1 1 1 1
067847 3/8 NILN (P) 4 4 4 4
129446 COVER/FOOT CONTROLS (HAND/FOOT ONLY) 1 1 1 1
067847 3/8 NILN (P) 2 2 2 2
650487 CS5/16X 1P L) 2 2 2 2

38 129445 PLATE/FLOOR RT 1 1 1 1
850573 CB5/16 X 1 {NILN, P) 3 3 3 3
650034 TFS3/8 X 1 1 1 1 1

39 129444 PLATE/FLOOR LT 1 1 1 1
850573 CB 5/16 X 1 (NILN, P) 3 3 3 3
650934 TFS8/8 X1 1 1 1 1

40 129428 COVER/PUMP (T-BAR ONLY) 1 1 1 1
120448 COVER/PUMP (HAND/FOOT ONLY - NOT SHOWN) 1 1 1 1
650486 CS5/16 X 3/4 (P, 1) 4 4 4 4

41 127342 CAP/HYDRAULIC RESERVOIR 1 1 1 1
42 128591 BREATHER 1 1 1 1
43 660046 BUSHING/HEX REDUCER 1/2 X 3/8 1 1 1 1
44 075308 STRIP/BOLT 1 1 1 1
650448 CS 1/4 X 3/4 (NILN) 5 5 5 5

45 1300086, GAUGE/FLUID LEVEL 1 1 1 1

a) Before SN 9107 on SL4525, before SN 20737 on SL4625.

b) SN 9107 and later on SL4525, SN 20737 and later on SL4625.,
c) SN 9116 and later on SL.4525, SN 21049 and later on SL4625.
d) Before SN 9116 on SL4525, before SN 21049 on SL4625.

€) For breakdown, see pages titled “Hydraulic Components”.

Printed in U.S.A. 5 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - CHASSIS, FUEL TANK, GRILLE & ACCESS COVERS

BEFORE SN 8827 - SL4525
BEFORE SN 19720 - SL4625

|

|

f
AN |
43 — @ 42 |
20 | Before SN8563 - S1L4525 |

\ Before SN17248 - SL.4625
7

b e e -

SVAWAY,

-
l
|
l
I
|
|
I HAND/FOOT | T-BAR
L

[ J
| BEFORE SN 8563 - 4525
| BEFORE SN 17248 - 4625

G1072IGES

Printed in U.S.A. 6 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - CHASSIS, FUEL TANK, GRILLE & ACCESS COVERS

BEFORE SN 8827 - SL4525
BEFORE SN 19720 - SL4625

Ref  Part Qty Qty Qty Qty
No. No. Description 4525 4625 46258X  4625DX

1 046022 BOLT/WHEEL 32 32 32 az2
2 057569 PLUG/DRAIN MAGNETIC (HYD RESERVOIR BOTTOM) 1 1 1 1
3 072343 GASKET/FUEL SENDER 1 1 1 1
4 072802 SENDER/FUEL LEVEL 1 1 1 1
651312 THMS #10-24 X 1/2 5 5 5 5

5 073024 BUSHING/FUEL TANK 3 3 3 3
6 073115, GUARD/SPILL 2 2 2 2
073115, GUARD/SPILL 1 1 1 1

7 073183 PLUG/FUEL TANK BUSHING 2 1 1 1
8 073489 PIN/COTTERLESS HITCH 1 1 1 1
g 077694 FITTING/FUEL ELBOW i 1 1 1
10 128909 WASHER 32 32 32 32
11 081840 CONNECTOR/STRAIGHT 1 1 1 1
12 096066 CLAMP/FUEL TANK 1 1 1 1
650704 CS3/BX 1 1 1 1 1
070856 NUT/FLANGE LOCK 3/8 1 1 1 1

13 096236 WINDOW/OIL LEVEL 1 1 1 1
14 096417 LOCK 2 2 2 2
650585 €8 1/2 X 2 (NILN) 2 2 2 2

15 123661 CAP/LOCKING (INCLUDES KEY 080306) 1 1 1 1
096613 CAPIVENTED 1 1 1 i

16 113452 TANK/FUEL 1 1 1 1
17 660046, BUSHING/HEX REDUCER 1/2 X 3/8 1 1 1 1
18 121743 COVER/RT (T-BAR ONLY) i 1 1 1
650486 CS 5/16 X 3/4 (P) 2 2 2 2
123700 COVER/RT (HAND/FOOT ONLY) 1 1 1 1
650486 CS 5/16 X 3/4 (P) 2 2 2 2

19 121745 COVERILT 1 1 1 1
650486 CS 5/16 X 3/4 (P) 2 2 2 2

20 127758 GRILLE/REAR 1 1 1 1
650495 CS 12X i-1/4 (B, L) 2 2 2 2
123220, GRILLE/REAR - - - 1
650495 Cs 12X 1-1/4 (P, L) 2 2 2 2

21 122240 COVER 1 1 1 1
650495 CS1/2X1-1/4 (P L) 2 2 2 2

22 122633 CRIMP SLEEVE 2 2 2 2
23 122635 WIRE 1 1 i 1
24 122768, COVER/ACCESS 2 2 2 2
650934 TFS 3/8 24 24 24 24
129007, COVER/ACCESS - 2 2 2
651168 THMS 3/8 X 3/4 i 14 14 14

25 122790 SPACER 2 2 2 2
26 123059 sTOP 1 1 1 1
650644 CS1/2 X 3 (NILN, P) 2 2 2 2

27 123149 SEAL 1 1 1 1
28 127728, COVER/HYDRAULIC 1 1 1 1
650934 TFS 3/8 X1 8 8 8 8
121214, COVER/MYDRAULIC 1 1 1 1
650934 TFS 3/8 X 1 8 8 - 8 8

29 123727, PIVOT ASSEMBLY 1 1 1 1
30 123731, LATGH ASSEMBLY i 1 i i

a) Before SN 8563 on $1.4525, before SN 17248 on SL4625.
b} SN 8536 and later on SL4525, SN 16591 and later on SL4625. Before these Serial Numbers order Latch Kit 123836.
c) SN 8563 and later on $L.4525, SN 17248 and later on $L4625.
d) Before SN 19458 on SL4625, used on all SL4525 units.
e) SN 19458 and later on SL4625.
f) Requires use of 660046 Bushing, item 53.
Continued on next page

Printed in U.S.A. 7 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - CHASSIS, FUEL TANK, GRILLE & ACCESS COVERS

BEFORE SN 8827 - SL4525
BEFORE SN 19720 - SL4625

r-—-— - = - - - 7

: s :

| @6 |
6

f N |

| 43— S e |

|

20 | Before SN8563 - SL4525
\ I_Before SN17248 - SL4625

r— = - - - T~ - - — — — — - 27
| |
| ! N
g

' I :\ 73 29
; 37 ;\ .,
| | ! \ ;»49
| HAND/FOOT | ] 32
Lo T \\ 31

: 6 \\ -

!
| BEFORE SN 8563 - 4525
| BEFORE SN 17248 - 4625

G1072.GES

Printed in U.S.A. 8 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - CHASSIS, FUEL TANK, GRILLE & ACCESS COVERS

BEFORE SN 8827 - SL4525
BEFORE SN 19720 - SL4625
Ref  Part Qty Qty Qty Qty
No. No. Description 4525 4625 46258X 4625DX

31 123734, PLATE/BRACE 1 1 1 1
650579 CS3/8 X 1-3/4 (LN) 1 1 1 1
072871 CS 318X 22, LN) 1 1 1 1

32 123735, SPACER/BRACE 2 2 2 2
33 123835, SPRING/EXTENSION 1 1 1 9
34 124003, PLATE/SHIM 4 4 4 4
35 124007, GUIDE ASSEMBLY 2 2 2 2
650730 CS3/8 X5 (NILN, P} 2 2 2 2

36 REF CHASSIS (NOT SERVICEABLE SEPARATELY) - . . -
650517 PLUG/PIPE SOC HD 1/4 (DRAIN PLUG) 1 1 - -
650576 PLUG/PIPE SOC HD 1/2 (DRAIN PLUGS) 3 3 3 3

37 127571, FLOOR (T-BAR ONLY) 1 1 1 1
067847 3/8 NILN (P) 2 2 2 2
650487 CS5/16X 1 (P, L) 4 4 4 4
127570 COVER/FOOT CONTROLS (HAND/FOOT ONLY) 1 1 1 1
067847 3/8 NILN(P) 2 2 2 2
650487 C85/16 X1 (P L) 2 2 2 2

38 127583, PLATE/FLOOR RT 1 1 1 1
650573 CB5/16 X 1 (NILN, P) 4 4 4 4
650934 TFS 3/8 X 1 1 1 i 1

39 127584, PLATE/FLOOR LT 1 1 1 1
650573 CB 516 X 1 (NILN, P) 4 4 4 4
650934 TFS 3/8 X1 1 i 1 1

40 127585, COVER/PUMP 1 1 1 1
650486 CS5/16 X 3/4 (P, L) 2 2 2 2

41 127342, CAP/HYDRAULIC RESERVOIR 1 1 1 1
42 122774, REINFORCEMENT RING/FILLER 1 1 1 1
43 121184, NECK/FILLER 1 1 1 1
44 121190, GUIDEAT 1 1 1 1
45 121191, GUIDE/RT 1 1 1 1
46 122264, COVER 1 1 1 1
650486 CS5/16 X 3/4 (L, P) 2 2 2 2

47 122341, PLATE 4 4 4 4
48 096613, CAP/VENTED 1 1 1 1
4g 122802, SHIM 2 2 2 2
50 128591 BREATHER 1 1 1 1
51 650916, 1/2" PIPE NIPPLE 1 1 1 1
52 660027, 1/2" PIPE COUPLING 1 1 1 1

a} Before SN 8553 on S1L4525, before SN 17248 on SL4625.

b) SN 8536 and later on SL4525, SN 16591 and later on SL4625. Before these Serial Numbers order Latch Kit 123836.
c} SN 8563 and later on S1.4525, SN 17248 and later on $L.4625.

d) Before SN 19458 on SL4625, used on all SL4525 units.

e) SN 19458 and later on SL4625.

f) Requires use of 660046 Bushing, item 53.

Printed in U.S.A. 9 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - AXLES & DRIVE COMPONENTS

SN 8563 AND LATER - SL4525
SN 17248 AND LATER - SL4625

G1108.TIF

Printed in U.S.A. 10 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - AXLES & DRIVE COMPONENTS

SN 8563 AND LATER - SL4525
SN 17248 AND LATER - SL4625

Ref Part Qty Qty Qty Qty
No. No. Description 4525 4625 46258X  4625DX

1 041884 CUP/BEARING 8 8 8 8
2 041885 CONE/BEARING 8 8 8 8
3 044204 CONE/BEARING 4 4 4 4
4 044205 CUP/BEARING 4 4 4 4
5 128719 NUT/LUG 24 24 24 24
6 054749 RING/RETAINING 8 8 8 8
7 078945 BEARING/CONE 4 4 4 4
8 078946 BEARING/CUP 4 4 4 4
9 078961, GEARCASE/PLANETARY 2 2 2 2
10 078962 RING/RETAINING 2 2 2 2
11 128507 STEM/VALVE 4 4 4 4
12 087813 SEAL/OIL. 2 2 2 2
13 087816 ADAPTER/PLANETARY 2 2 2 2
651085 SCREW/CAP 1/2 X 1-3/4 {TORQUE: 110 FT-LBS) 22 22 22 22
14 088943 ROD/TENSIONER 4 4 4 4
1280564 NUT/SPIRALOCK 5/8 8 8 8 8
653021, HEX NUT 5/8 8 8 8 8
6530214 HEX NUT 5/8 4 4 4 4
129311, NUT/LOCK ONE-WAY 5/8 4 4 4 4
HB353A WASHER 8 8 8 8

15 095682, WASHER/SHIM AR AR AR AR
1316304 WASHER/SHIM AR AR AR AR
16 128982, WHEEL/ADAPTER 4 4 4 4
570002 FITTING/GREASE 4 4 4 4
129055 NUT/SPIRALOCK 1/2 36 36 36 36
113443, WHEEUADAPTER 4 4 4 4
5706002 FITTING/GREASE r3 4 4 4
129055 NUT/SPIRALOCK 172 32 32 32 32
17 600360, SEAL/GREASE 4 4 4 4
18 113506 SPROCKET/DLER 12T 4 4 4 4
19 113708 TUBE/INNER 4 4 4 4
650483 CS 3/4 X 5-1/2 (N, NILN) 4 4 4 4
20 122733 NUT/AXLE (TORQUE: 150 FT-LBS) 4 4 4 4
650199 SET SCREW 1/4 X 1/2 8 8 8 8
21 122498 WHEEL 10 X 16.5 4 4 4 4
122499 WHEEL & TIRE (SOLID RUBBER) 6.5 X 16 4 4 4 4
122500 WHEEL 7 X 15 4 4 4 4
122501 WHEEL 12.5 X 15 4 4 4 4
127621 WHEEL 10 X 16.5 {(NARROW TRACK) 4 4 4 4
127778 WHEEL 12 X 16.5 (SPECIAL FLOTATION) 4 4 4 4
22 123421 AXLE (INCLUDES ITEM 33) 4 4 4 4
23 123423 BEARING/CONE 4 4 4 4
24 124077 PLATE/IDLER 4 4 4 4
653119 NUT/SLOTTED 3/4 NF 4 4 4 4
655018 PIN/COTTER 3/16 X 1-1/4 4 4 4 4
073175 NILN 3/4 4 4 4 3
056937 WASHER 8 8 8 8
25 124086 IDLER MOUNT/RT 2 2 2 2
26 124087 IDLER MOUNT/LT 2 2 2 2
27 127391 SPROCKET/AXLE 36T 4 4 4 4
28 127393 CHAIN/ROLLER (#80) 74 LINKS W/CONNECTOR 500195 2 2 2 2
29 127394 CHAIN/ROLLER (#80) 56 LINKS W/CONNECTOR 500195 2 2 2 2
30 127400 SHAFT/PLANETARY 2 2 2 2
31 520013 CUP/BEARING 4 4 4 4
32 113494, COVER/SEAL 4 4 4 4
33 122767 BOLT/WHEEL AR AR AR AR
34 660065 PLUG/PIPE HEX NPT 3/8 2 2 2 2
35 131141, SEAL/2.5 X 3.876 4 4 4 4

a For breakdown, see pages titled “Hydraulic Components”.
SN 8827 and later on SL4525, SN 19458 and later on SL4625,
c% Before SN 8827 on SL4525, before SN 19458 on SL4625.
SN 9112 and later on SL4525, SN 20882 on SL4625,
e) Before SN 9112 on 514525, before SN 20882 on SL4625.
f) SN 9116 and later on SL4525, SN 21536 and later on SL4625.
9) SN 24177 and later {can be used to replace #17 and #32).
h} Before SN 24177.

Printed in U.S.A. 11 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - AXLES & DRIVE COMPONENTS

BEFORE SN 8563 - SL4525
BEFORE SN 17248 - SL4625

GI110.TIF

Printed in U.S.A. 12 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - AXLES & DRIVE COMPONENTS

BEFORE SN 8563 - SL4525
BEFORE SN 17248 - SL4625
Ref Part Qty Qty Qty Qty
No. No. Description 4525 4625 46258X  4625DX

1 041884 CUP/BEARING 8 8 8 8
2 041885 CONE/BEARING 8 8 8 8
3 044204 CONE/BEARING 4 4 4 4
4 044205 CUP/BEARING 4 4 4 4
5 128719 NUT/LUG 24 24 24 24
6 054749 RING/RETAINING 8 8 8 8
7 088204 PLATE/IDLER 4 4 4 4
653119 NUT/SLOTTED 3/4 NF 4 4 4 4
655018 PINJCOTTER 3/16 X 1-1/4 4 4 4 4
079209 NILN 3/4 4 4 4 4
056937 WASHER 8 8 8 8
8 088943 ROD/TENSIONER 4 4 4 4
653021 NUT/HEX 5/8 8 8 8 8
128311 NUT/LOCK ONE-WAY 5/8 4 4 4 4
H8353A WASHER 8 8 8 8

9 095682 WASHER/SHIM AR AR AR AR
10 095689 IDLER (LEFT FRONT & RIGHT REAR) 2 2 2 2
11 095690 IDLER (RIGHT FRONT & LEFT REAR) 2 2 2 2
12 096417 LOCK 4 4 4 4
650453 CS 1/2 X 1-1/2 (P, NILN) 8 8 8 8
13 097163, REDUCER/PLANETARY (13T) 2 2 2 2
6512394 CS 1/2 NF X 2-1/2 (NILN) 8 8 8 8
129567, SPACER (NOT SHOWN) 8 8 8 8
123883, REDUCER/PLANETARY (11T) 2 - - -
651085 CS 1/2 NF X 1-1/2 (NILN) 8 8 8 8
1295674 SPACER (NOT SHOWN) 8 8 8 8
14 113443 WHEEL/ADAPTER 4 4 4 4
570002 FITTING/GREASE 4 4 4 4
129055 NUT/SPIRALOCK 1/2 32 32 32 32
15 113487 SPROCKET/ASSY 48T 4 4 4 4
16 113494 COVER/SEAL 4 4 4 4
17 113506 SPROCKET/IDLER 12T 4 4 4 4
18 113703 TUBE/INNER 4 4 4 4
650483 CS 3/4 X 5-1/2 (N, NILN) 4 a4 4 4
19 114430, CHAIN/ROLLER SHORT (LLEFT FRONT & RIGHT REAR) 2 2 2 2
123953, CHAIN/ROLLER SHORT 2 - - -
20 114431, CHAIN/ROLLER LONG (RIGHT FRONT & LEFT REAR) 2 2 2 2
123954y, CHAIN/ROLLER LONG 2 - - -

21 122767 BOLT/WHEEL AR AR AR AR
22 123421 AXLE/ASSEMBLED 4 4 4 4
23 123423 BEARING/CONE 4 4 4 4
24 520013 CUP/BEARING 4 4 4 4
25 122733 NUT/AXLE 4 4 4 4
650199 SET SCREW 1/4 X 1/2 8 8 8 8
26 600360 SEAL/GREASE 4 4 4 4
27 128507 STEM/VALVE 4 4 4 4
28 122498 WHEEL 10 X 16.5 4 4 4 4
122449 WHEEL & TIRE (SOLID RUBBER) 6.5X16 4 4 4 4
122500 WHEEL 7 X 15" 4 4 4 4
122501 WHEEL 125 X 15 4 4 4 4
127621 WHEEL 10 X 16.5 (NARROW TRACK) 4 4 4 4
127778 WHEEL 12 X 16.5 (SPECIAL FLOTATION) 4 4 4 4

a) For breakdown, see pages titled "Hydraulic Components".

b) SN 8536 and later on SL4525 only.

c) Before SN 8536 on SL4525, used on all S1.4625.

d) Kit 129568 includes (8) each of 651239 Cap Screw, 129567 Spacer, and 064373 NILN.

Printed in U.S.A. 13 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - HYDROSTATICS/BRAKES

SN 8827 AND LATER - SL4525
SN 19720 AND LATER - SL4625

BEFORE SN 9101 - 4525
BEFORE SN 19850 - 4625 |

G1073.0GES

Printed in U.S.A. 14 907263/DP0905



S1.4525/4625 - HYDROSTATICS/BRAKES

SN 8827 AND LATER - SL4525
SN 19720 AND LATER - SL4625

Ref Part Qty Qty Qty
No. No. Description 4525 4625 4625S8X 4625DX
1 129628 HOSE/ASSY 3/4 X 16 2 2 2 2
2 055064, ELBOW/45 DEG 8 8 8 8
0550644 ELBOW/45 DEG 7 7 7 7
3 129504 HOSE/ASSY 3/8 X 16-1/2 1 1 1 1
4 091070 HOSE/ASSY 3/8 X 15 1 1 1 1
5 129627 HOSE/ASSY 1/4 X 22 2 4 2 2
6 121795 HOSE/ASSY 3/8 X 22 2 2 2 2
7 129563 HOSE/ASSY 3/4 X 20 2 2 2 2
8 091059 HOSE/ASSY 1/2 X 30 1 1 1 1
9 129505 HOSE/ASSY 3/8 X 20 1 1 1 1
10 129551, MANIFOLD i 1 1 1
067847 3/8 NILN (4P) 1 1 1 1
128004, MANIFOLD 1 1 1 1
11 076484, MOTOR/DRIVE 2 2 2 2
651117 CS 1/2 X 4-3/4 2 2 2 2
073776 FLAT WASHER 2 2 2 2
12 129061, BRAKE 2 2 2 2
13 079289 O-RING 4 4 4 4
14 129063, VALVE/SOLENOID 1 1 1 1
15 120259 PLATE 1 1 1 1
16 079106 CAP/DUST 1 1 1 1
17 128246 HOSE/ASSY 3/8 X 27 1 1 1 1
18 076031 ELBOW/90 DEG 1 1 1 1
19 076880 ELBOW/45 DEG 1 1 1 1
20 079026 ELBOW/45 DEG 1 1 1 1
21 088442 ELBOW/90 DEG SWIVEL 1 1 1 1
22 080556, NUT/MIC CAP 9/16-18 1 1 1 1
23 054994 CONNECTOR/STRAIGHT 1 1 1 1
24 095457 TEE 1 1 1 1
25 055981 TEE 2 2 2 2
26 068938 ELBOW/90 DEG 1 1 1 1
27 054626 CONNECTOR/STRAIGHT 1 1 1 1
28 067455 ELBOW/90 DEG 1 1 1 1
29 095601 ELBOW/S0 DEG 1 1 1 1
30 127753 TEE/TAPPED 1 1 1 1
31 079108 CHECK/PRESSURE 1 1 1 1
32 128425 PUMP/TANDEM WITH INTERNAL RELIEF 1 1 1 1
650495 CS1/2X1-1/4 (L) 2 2 2 2
33 129301 ORIFICE 1 1 1 1
34 075236, NUTALL.C. CAP 7/8-14 1 1 1 -
35 128007, CLAMP 1 1 1 1
067847 3/8 NILN (4P) 1 1 1 1
36 062397 ELBOW/45 DEGREE 1 1 1 1
a7 076879, NUT/JIC CAP 3/4-16 1 | 1 1
38 0550054 ELBOW/90 DEG 1 1 1 1

a) For breakdown, see pages titled “Hydraulic Components”.
b) Before SN 8101 on SL4525, before SN 19950 on SL4625.

c) SN 9101 and later on SLA4525, SN 19950 and later on SL4625.
d) For Hand/Foot Controls.

e) For T-Bar controls,

Printed in U.S.A. 15 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - HYDROSTATICS

SN 8563 THROUGH SN 8826 - SL4525
SN 17248 THROUGH SN 19719 - SL4625

| |
N |
B
| 16
'L ATER MODELS !
L -

GI1074.TIF

Printed in U.S.A. 16 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - HYDROSTATICS

SN 8563 THROUGH SN 8826 - SL4525
SN 17248 THROUGH SN 19719 - SL4625

Ref Part Qty Qty Oty Qty
No No. Description 4525 4625 46258X 4625DX
1 054783 GASKET/MOTOR 2 2 2 2
2 054994 CONNECTOR/STRAIGHT 1 1 1 1
3 121773 ELBOW/45 DEG 4 4 4 4
4 068105 ELBOW/S0 DEG 1 1 1 1
5 068938 ELBOW/90 DEG 2 2 2 2
6 076880 ELBOW/45 DEG 1 1 1 1
7 088912 WASHER (SPECIAL) 2 2 2 2
8 114402, MOTOR/DRIVE 2 2 2 2
9 114413 MOUNT/ENGINE 1 1 1 1
650492 CS 3/8 X 2-1/2 (NILN) 1 1 1 1
10 121050 HOSE/ASSY 3/4 X 24 4 4 4 4
1 055064 ELBOW/45 DEG 4 4 4 4
12 121795 HOSE/ASSY 3/8 X 24 2 2 2 2
13 122268 BRACKET 1 1 1 1
650533 CS 3/8 X 1-1/2 (4P, NILN) 2 2 2 2
14 122340 TEE 1 i - -
127753 TEE/TAPPED - - 1 1
15 122576 HOSE/ASSY 3/8 X 26-1/2 1 1 1 1
16 120651, MANIFOLD 1 1 1 1
122826, MANIFOLD 1 1 1 1
067847 3/8 NILN (4P) 2 2 2 2
17 122892 WASHER 1 1 1 1
18 123998, PUMP/TANDEM 1 1 1 1
19 127490 TUBE/DRAIN. 1 1 1 1
20 127580 HOSE/ASSY 1/2 X 23 1 1 1 1
21 127630 HOSE/ASSY 1/2 X 84 i 1 1 1
22 128007, CLAMP 1 1 1 1
067847 3/8 NILN (4P) 1 1 1 1
23 058920 CS/LOCKING 1/2 X 1-1/4 (L} 6 6 6 6

a) For breakdown, see pages titled “Hydraulic Components”.
b) SN 8579 and later on SL4525, SN 17741 and later on 5L4625.
c) Before SN 8579 on SL4525, before SN 17741 on SL4625.

Printed in U.S.A. 17 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - HYDROSTATICS

BEFORE SN 8563 - SL4525
BEFORE SN 17248 - SL4625

G1075.1GES

Printed in U.S.A. 18 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - HYDROSTATICS

BEFORE SN 8563 - SL4525
BEFORE SN 17248 - SL4625

Ref Part Qty Gty Qty Qty
No. No. Description 4525 4625 46258X  4625DX
1 054783 GASKET/MOTOR 2 2 2 2
2 054816 ELBOW/90 DEG 2 2 2 2
3 055087 HOSE/ASSY 3 3 3 3
4 055064 ELBOW/45 DEG 1 1 1 1
5 068105 ELBOW/S0 DEG 1 1 1 1
6 088938 ELBOW/90 DEG 2 2 2 2
7 072587 CONNECTOR/STRAIGHT 3 3 3 3
8 079036 HOSE/ASSY 3/8 X 19 1 1 1 1
9 088912 WASHER (SPECIAL) 3 3 3 3
10 127992, PUMP/TANDEM 1 1 1 1
1 114413 MOUNT/ENGINE 1 1 1 1
12 121050 HOSE/ASSY 3/4 X 24 1 1 1 1
13 121684 ELBOW/S0 DEG 1 1 1 1
14 121773 ELBOW/45 DEG 4 4 4 4
15 121775 ELBOW/90 DEG 1 1 1 1
16 122083 HOSE/ASSY 1/2 X 60 1 1 1 -
123262 HOSE/ASSY 3/4 X 72 - - - 1
17 122187, MOTOR/DRIVE 2 2 2 2
18 122267 SUPPORT 1 1 1 1
650533 CS 3/8 X 1-1/2 (4P, NILN) 2 2 2 2
19 122268 BRACKET 1 1 1 1
650488 CS 3/8 X 3/4 (L) 1 i 1 1
20 122295 HOSE/ASSY 1/2 X 20 1 1 1 1
21 122533 HOSE/ASSY 3/8 X 32 1 1 1 1
22 122641 TUBE/CHARGE 1 1 1 1
23 122825 TUBE/DRAIN 1 1 1 1
24 122826 MANIFOLD 1 1 1 1
25 122892 WASHER 1 1 1 1
26 058920 CS/LOCKING 1/2 X 1-1/4 6 6 6 6
654009 PLAIN WASHER (USED WITH TANDEM PUMP) 2 2 2 2
654030 LOCK WASHER (USED WITH DRIVE MOTORS) 4 4 4 4

a) For breakdown, see pages titled "Hydraulic Components”.
b) When replacing 127992, verify if your machine has any of the components from item 23 on page 150. If it has these components
then one of the following Linkage Parts Kits must be ordered.
- 127787 on 4625 with T-Bar only controls.
- 1277990 on 4525 with T-Bar only controls.
- 127788 on 4625 with Hand/Foot controls.
- 127791 on 4525 with Hand/Foot controls.

Printed in U.S.A. 19 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - HYDRAULIC PUMP

SN 8827 AND LATER - SL4525 STANDARD FLOW
SN 19720 AND LATER - SL4625

G1076.1GES

Printed in U.S.A. 20 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - HYDRAULIC PUMP

STANDARD FLOW SN 8827 AND LATER - SL4525
SN 19720 AND LATER - SL4625
Ref Part Qty Qty Qty Qty
No. No. Description 4525 4625 46258X  4625DX
1 056087, CONNECTOR/STRAIGHT 1 1 1 N/A,
2 055064 ELBOW/45 DEG 2 2 2 "
3 061574 O-RING 1 1 1 "
4 062397 ELBCW/45 DEG 1 1 i "
5 074830 ELEMENT/FILTER 1 1 1 !
6 067761 ELBOW/90 DEG i 1 1 "
7 072587 CONNECTOR/STRAIGHT 1 1 1 N
8 076031 ELBOW/90 DEG 1 1 1 "
9 (75508 HOSE/ASSEMBLY 3/4 X 24 1 1 1 "
10 078922 MOUNT/ELASTOMER 4 4 4 "
650449 CS 1/4 X 2-1/2 (P, NILN) 4 4 4 "
1 1222860 ELBOW/45 DEG 1 1 1 "
12 055005 ELBOW/90 1 - - "
13 129504 HOSE/ASSEMBLY 3/8 X 16-1/2 1 1 1 "
14 072587 CONNECTOR/STRAIGHT 1 1 !
15 096241 FILTER ASSEMBLY/HYDRAULIC (INCLUDES ITEMS 5 & 27) - - 1 "
650487 CS5/16 X 1 (LW) - - 3 "
074020 FILTER ASSEMBLY/HYDRAULIC (INCLUDES ITEM 5) 1 1 - "
650487 CS5/16 X 1 {Lw) 3 3 - "
16 121683, VALVE/MAIN CONTROL (INCLUDES ITEM 24) 1 i - "
650492 CS 3/8 X 2-1/2 (NILN) 2 2 - "
17 114415 HOSE/ASSEMBLY SUCTION 1 X 80 1 1 1 "
18 075235 ELBOW/90 DEG - 1 1 "
19 114638 TUBE 1 1 1 "
20 114667 HOSE/ASSEMBLY 1/2 X 26 1 1 1 b
21 114715 STRAINER 1 1 1 "
22 128315 OlL COOLER 1 i 1 "
23 128034 TUBE 1 1 1 “
24 122778 PLUG 9/16-18 1 1 1 "
25 129093, PUMP/GEAR DOUBLE 1 1 1 *
650533 C83/8X1-1/2 2 2 2 *
26 075503 HOSE/ASSEMBLY 3/4 X 24 1 1 1 "
27 127747 SENDER/FILTER RESTRICTION - - 1 "
28 (079108 ELBOW/90 DEG 1 1 1 "
a) For SL4625DX Hydraulic Pump, see pages titled "Hydraulic Pump {High Flow)."
b) For breakdown, see pages titled "Hydraulic Components."”
c) SN 8827 and later on SL4525, SN 19798 and later on SL4625.
Printed in U.S.A. 21 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - HYDRAULIC PUMP

SN 8563 THROUGH SN 8826 - SL4525 STANDARD FLOW
SN 17248 THROUGH SN 19719 - SL4625

Printed in U.S.A. 22 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - HYDRAULIC PUMP

STANDARD FLOW SN 8563 THROUGH SN 8826 - SL4525
SN 17248 THROUGH SN 19719 - SL4625
Ref Part Qty Qty Qty Gty
No. No. Description 4525 4625 46258X  4625DX
1 055005 ELBOW/S0 DEG 1 1 1 N/A,
2 055064 ELBOW/45 DEG 1 1 1 "
3 061574 O-RING 1 1 1 "
4 062397 ELBOW/45 DEG 1 1 1 "
5 066580 CONNECTOR/STRAIGHT MALE 1 1 1 "
6 067761 ELBOW/90 DEG 1 1 1 "
7 072587 CONNECTOR/STRAIGHT i 1 1 "
8 075236 NUTMIC CAP 1 1 1 "
9 075503 HOSE/ASSY 3/4 X 24 1 1 1 "
10 078922 MOUNT/ELASTOMER 4 4 4 "
650449 CS 1/4 X 2-1/2 (P, NILN) 4 4 4 N
11 079029 ELBOW/45 DEG 1 1 1 "
12 079105 CHECK/PRESSURE 1 1 1 "
13 079106 DUST CAP 1 1 1 "
14 088283 TEE/TAPED 1 1 1 "
15 096241 FILTER ASSY/HYDRAULIC {INCLUDES ITEMS 34 AND 35) - - 1 »
650487 C85/18 X 1 (LW) - . 3 "
074020 FILTER ASSY/HYDRAULIC {INCLUDES ITEM 34) 1 1 - N
650487 C85/16 X 1 (LwW) 3 3 - "
16 121683, VALVE/MAIN CONTROL 1 1 - "
650492 CS 3/8 X 2-1/2 (NILN) 2 2 2 "
17 114415 HOSE/ASSY SUCTION 1 X 80 1 1 1 "
18 114446, VALVE/RELIEF 1 1 1 "
19 114638 TUBE 1 1 1 "
20 114667 HOSE/ASSY 1/2 X 26 1 1 1 v
21 114715 STRAINER 1 1 1 "
22 1283154 CIL COOLER 1 1 1 "
121651, OIL COOLER 1 - - !
121650, OIL COOLER - 1 1 i
23 128034, TUBE 1 1 1 ;
121949 HOSE/ASSY 3/4 X 14-1/2 - 1 1 "
123142, TUBE ! X X .
24 122778 PLUG 9/16-18 1 1 1 "
25 127294, PUMP/GEAR SINGLE 1 1 1 N
650533 CS3/8 X 1-1/2 2 2 2 Y
26 127531, HOSE/ASSY 3/4 X 11-3/4 - 1 1 "
27 660100 REDUCER 1 1 1 ®
28 079108, ELBOW/S0 DEG 1 1 1 "
29 072587, CONNECTOR/STRAIGHT - 1 1 *
30 0882867 CONNECTOR/STRAIGHT SWIVEL 1 1 1 "
31075235, ELBOW/90 DEG 1 2 2 !
32 087761, ELBOW/90 DEG 1 1 1 "
33 121949, HOSE/ASSY 3/4 X 14-1/2 1 1 1 "
34 074830 ELEMENT/FILTER 1 1 1 "
35 127747 SENDER/FILTER RESTRICTION - - 1 "
a) For SL4625DX Hydraulic Pump, see pages titled "Hydraulic Pump (High Flow}."
b) For breakdown, see pages titled "Hydraulic Components.”
c}) SN 8598 and later on SL4525, SN 17919 and later on SL4625,
d) SN 8801 and later on SL4525, SN 18073 and later on SL4625.
e) Before SN 8598 on SL4525, before SN 17919 on SL4625.
) Before SN 18073 on SL4625, used on all SL4525.
g) Before SN 8801 on SL 4525,
h)  Before SN 18073 on SL4625.
i) Before SN 17919 on SL4625.
i Before SN 8598 on SL4525.
k) SN 18073 and later on SL4625.
)] SN 18073 and later on $L4625, used on all SL4525,
Printed in U.S.A. 23 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - HYDRAULIC PUMP

BEFORE SN 8563 - SL4525 STANDARD FLOW
BEFORE SN 17248 - SL4625

|
I
|
|
I
I
I
i

SL4525 ONLY

G1078.IGES

Printed in U.S.A. 24 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - HYDRAULIC PUMP

STANDARD FLOW BEFORE SN 8563 - SL4525
BEFORE SN 17248 - SL4625
Ref Part Qty Qty Qty Qty
No. No. Description 4525 4625 46258X  4625DX
1 055005 ELBOW/90 DEG 2 2 2 N/A,
2 056087 CONNECTOR/STRAIGHT 1 1 1 "
3 058856 REDUCER 1 1 1 "
4 058862 KIT/BYPASS RELIEF 1 1 1 »
5 081574 O-RING 1 1 1 o
6 082397 ELBOW/45 DEG 1 1 1 "
7 067761 ELBOW/90 DEG 2 2 2 u
8 072587 CONNECTOR/STRAIGHT 1 1 1 "
9 075235 ELBOW/90 DEG 1 1 1 "
10 121907 SENDER/FILTER RESTRICTION - - 1 "
11 078922 MOUNT/ELASTOMER 4 4 4 "
6504489 CS 1/4 X 2-1/2 (P, NILN) 4 4 4 "
12 079029 ELBOW/45 DEG 1 1 1 "
13 079092 TEE 1 1 1 u
14 113698 COUPLING/REDUCER 1 1 1 "
15 114415 HOSE/ASSY SUCTION 1 X 80 1 1 1 "
16 114638 TUBE 1 1 1 "
17 114667 HOSE/ASSY 1/2 X 28 1 1 1 "
18 114715 STRAINER 1 1 1 "
19 115257 FILTER ASSY/HYDRAULIC (INCLUDES ITEMS 10 AND 28) - - 1 "
122184 FILTER ASSY/HYDRAULIC (INCLUDES ITEM 28) 1 1 - "
20 121100, PUMP/GEAR 1 1 1 "
21 121650 OIL COOLER - 1 1 .
121651 OIL COOLER 1 - - "
22 121683, VALVE/MAIN CONTROL 1 1 1 "
23 121945 HOSE/ASSY 3/4 X 24-1/2 - 1 1 "
24 122242 HOSE 3/4 X 23 1 1 1 »
25 122259 HOSE 3/4 X 16 1 1 1 v
26 122778 PLUG 9/16-18 1 1 1 "
27 123142 TUBE i - - ’
28 115259 ELEMENT/FILTER 1 1 1 "

a) For SL4625DX Hydraulic Pump, see pages titled “Hydraulic Pump (High Flow).
b) For breakdown, see pages titled "Hydraulic Components.”

Printed in U.S.A. 25 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - HYDRAULIC PUMP

SN 19720 AND LATER - SL4625 HIGH FLOW
r :\; ______ | 60 '/_ ''''' "]
| P ep ]
i, | y "o
i \:’,@'%? s f ) f
I e | N .
! é | & y”. AN
1 ! | ' -
B & 33 | v
| g |
L.

N
4
&

B o 0

GI116.IGES

Printed in U.S.A. 26 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - HYDRAULIC PUMP

HIGH FLOW SN 19720 AND LATER - SL4625
Ref Part Qty Qty Qty Oty
No. No. Description 4525 4625 4625SX  4625DX
1 054856 ELBOW/30 DEG NA, NA, NAy 1
2 055005 ELBOW/80 DEG N " " 2
3 055064 ELBOW/45 DEG " ! " 1
4 128031 QUICK/DISCONNECT MALE " ! " 1
5 056089 TEE " § ¢ 1
6 056104 CAP/DUST “ . N 1
7 054816 ELBOW/90 DEG " g N 1
8 0588564 REDUCER " * N 1
9 061574 O-RING " N v 1
10 123958 CLAMP " i i 1
11 065415, ELBOW/90 DEG " " ! 1
12 067761 ELBOW/30 DEG " ! " 3
13 072580 CONNECTOR/STRAIGHT " ! " 1
14 072587 CONNECTOR/STRAIGHT " ! " 4
15 072602 CONNECTOR/STRAIGHT ! ! " 2
16 072615 ELBOW/90 DEG " ’ " 2
17 075235 ELBOW/30 DEG " ! " 1
18 Q75503 HOSE/ASSY 3/4 X 24 " " " 1
19 078147 CLAMP/HOSE " " " 2
650833 C85M16X3{) " " " 2
20 Q77965 ELBOW/80 DEG " ! " 1
21 078922 MOUNT/ELASTOMER " " " 4
650733 CS 516 X 2-1/12 (P) " i " 4
22 079082 TEE " * " 1
23 079098 PLATE/TWIN COVER i Y ° 3
24 082808 TIE/CABLE " » ¢ 1
25 079126 CLAMP/TUBE (1 PAIR) " " " 3
650577 CSs5/1e X 1-1/2 (L) " " * 1
650833 CS 5/16 X 3 {L) " " " 2
26 129664, HOSE/ASSY 1/2 X 36 ! ! " 1
128570, HOSE/ASSY 1/2 X 20 " ! B 1
079286, HOSE/ASSY 1/2X 24 " " " 1
27 079417 CAP/DUST " " " 1
28 079418 PLUG/DUST ! ! ! 1
29 0786031 ELBOW/90 DEG " " v 1
30 062397 ELBOW/45 DEG . " ¢ 1
31 096241 FILTER ASSY/HYDRAULIC (INCLUDES ITEMS 68 AND 71) . B N 1
650487 CS5/i6 X1 ! " " 4
32 096444 SLEEVE " ! * 2
33 113698, COUPLING/REDUCER " " " 1
34 114415 HOSE/ASSY SUCTION 1 X 80 " N " 1
35 129504 HOSE/ASSY 3/8 X 16-1/2 ! ’ v 1
36 114638 TUBE " " » 1
37 114667 HOSE/ASSY 1/2 X 26 " ! " 1
38 114715 STRAINER " " " 1
39 121683, VALVE/CONTROL " g Q 1
650492 CS 3/8 X 2-1/2 (NILN) ! i i 2
a) For breakdown, see pages titled “Hydraulic Components.”
b) For SL4525/4625/46255X pump, see pages titled “Hydraulic Pump (Standard Flow).”
c) Before SN 18974.
d) SN 20396 and later.
e) SN 19840 through SN 20395. -
f) Before SN 19840.
a) Before SN 19798.
h) Before SN 20396.
i) Hand/Foot models only.
i T-Bar models only.
Continued on next page
Printed in U.S.A. 27 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - HYDRAULIC PUMP
SN 19720 AND LATER - SL4625 HIGH FLOW

| .
'\ .
| é@f 1
8 : X SN /{
i | .
|
| ¢

!
| L«
o v
5 62 l : \
' BEFORE SN 19798 - 4625 I 10
it i . 7
g 2
RN
N~

~— - —C @

BEFORE SN
: 18974 - 4625

G1116.1GES

Printed in U.S.A. 28 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - HYDRAULIC PUMP

HIGH FLOW SN 19720 AND LATER - SL4625
Ref  Part Qty Qty Qty Qty
No. No. Description 4525 4625 46258X  4625DX
40 121774 CONNECTOR/STRAIGHT NA, NA, NA, 2
41 121775 ELBOW/90 DEG . . . 1
42 122242 HOSE/ASSEMBLY 3/4 X 23 " " " 1
43 121949 HOSE/ASSEMBLY 3/4 X 14-1/2 u " " 1
44 122172 HOSE/ASSEMBLY 1/2 X 22 " " " 1
45 122260 ELBOW/45 DEG v v " 1
46 122756 FILTER ASSEMBLY/CASE DRAIN . " o 1
650542 CS1/4 X 1/2 (1) v ” " 2
47 122864 COUPLER/MALE " " " 1
48 122865 COUPLER/FEMALE v " ” 1
49 128644y MOUNT/FILTER v " " 1
650448 CS 1/4 X 3/4 (NILN} " " o 2
122881, MOUNT/FILTER " " " 1
650448 CS 1/4 X 3/4 (NILN) » " " 2
50 129552 HOSE/ASSEMBLY " " " 1
51 129308, PUMP/GEAR TRIPLE " " " 1
650533 CS 38X 1-1/2 . " " 2
52 129460, MANIFOLD v » " 1
651300 CS 1/4 X 3-3/4 {NILN) " " " 2
53 127651 TEE v v " 1
54 127677, TUBE " P . 3
132061, HOSE/ASSEMBLY 1/2 X 40 " " " 1
55 127690 TUBE " " " 1
56 127725 OlL COOLER o " n 1
57 127738 TUBE/INNER " ” v 1
58 127739 TUBE/OUTER " E . 1
59 127761 TUBE/DRAIN . 0 " 1
60 127769 HOSE/ASSEMBLY 3/4 X 60 " " " 1
61 127770 HOSE/ASSEMBLY 3/4 X 69 " " 4 1
62 128017, HOSE/ASSEMBLY 86" " " . 1
127771, HOSE/ASSEMBLY 1/2 X 89 " o ’ 1
63 127779 HOSE 3/4 X 34 " " " 1
64 127784 CUSHION (1 PAIR) " " " 1
65 127785 PLATE/COVER " " " 1
650839 CS 1/4 X 2-1/4 (LW) . . " 2
66 127794 HOSE/ASSEMBLY SUCTION 1 X 86 " " g 1
67 079108 ELBOW/90 DEG v " " 1
68 074830 ELEMENT/FILTER » " " 1
69 056087 CONNECTOR/STRAIGHT » . " 1
70 048959 ELEMENT/FILTER " v » 1
71 127747 SENDER/FILTER RESTRICTION » " v 1

a) For breakdown, see pages titled “Hydraulic Components.”

b) For SL.4525/4625/46258X pump, see pages titled “Hydrauliic Pump (Standard Fiow).”
c) Before SN 19974.

d) SN 20396 and later.

e) SN 19840 through SN 20395.

f) Before SN 19840.

g)  Before SN 19798.

h) Before SN 20396.

i} Hand/Foot models only.

i T-Bar models only.

Printed in U.S.A. 29 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - HYDRAULIC PUMP
SN 17248 THROUGH SN 19719 - SL4625 HIGH FLOW

T T T T 0= a 61 ST T T T 7

!
|
[
[
|
!

BEFORE SN 17919 - 4625 | <&

A
W -~
N Q
A o G 10 ] ()

\ N oSl R -

S @ SPe (@ / g{;:;/413 ../Q ~

B~ / s g @
P NG %/\ 44" A g

15 -~ (_ N 44 NS %\@8’/12\\11

AT 30
14 gy‘i%:;ﬁ'@/ ,
r-.g‘;’%ah:{;@@>
| e
: -
66
p ]
16 N
B |
A 20

Printed in U.S.A. 30 907263/DP0905

/

<
%

G1080.1GES



SL4525/4625 - HYDRAULIC PUMP

HIGH FLOW SN 17248 THROUGH SN 19719 - SL4625
Ref  Part Qty Qty Qty Qty
No. No. Description 4525 4625 46258X  4625DX
1 054856 ELBOW/90 DEG NA, NA, NA, 1
2 055005 ELBOW/90 DEG " " " P
3 055064 ELBOW/45 DEG » " " 1
4 128031, QUICK/DISCONNECT MALE " " " 1
0560804 QUICK/DISCONNECT MALE " " " 1
5 056089 TEE g 0 7 1
6 056104 CAP/DUST " . n 1
7 054816, ELBOW/90 DEG " " " 1
0579924 ELBOW/90 DEG » " " 1
8 058856 REDUCER " . " 1
9 061574 O-RING v 0 7 3
10 062397 ELBOW/45 DEG " " " 1
11 065415 ELBOW/90 DEG " " “ 1
12 067761 ELBOW/90 DEG ' " " 3
13 072580 CONNECTOR/STRAIGHT u " " 1
14 072587 CONNECTOR/STRAIGHT " W W 3
15 Q72602 CONNECTOR/STRAIGHT o " » 2
16 072615 ELBOW/90 DEG . " v 2
17 075235 ELBOW/90 DEG " " " 1
18 075503 HOSE/ASSY 3/4 X 24 u " " 1
19 076147 CLAMP/HOSE " " g 2
650833 CS516X3 (L) . u " 2
20 077965 ELBOW/90 DEG " " " 1
21 078922 MOUNT/ELASTOMER v " " 4
650733 CS 5/16 X 2-1/2 (P) " o " 4
22 079092 TEE W W W 3
23 079098 PLATE/TWIN COVER " " " 3
24 079105 CHECK/PRESSURE " o " ]
25 079126 CLAMP/TUBE (1 PAIR) . " " 3
650577 CS 516 X 1-1/2 (L) " 0 " 1
650833 C55/16 X3 (L) C 0 v >
26 079286 HOSE/ASSY 1/2 X 24 " v " 1
27 079417 CAP/DUST " " " 1
28 079418 PLUG/DUST " v » 1
29 088267 CONNECTOR/STRAIGHT SWIVEL ' " " 1
30 088283 TEE/TAPPED g i 7 3
31 096241 FILTER ASSEMBLY/HYDRAULIC ' " " 1
650487 CS5/16X 1 " " " 4
32 096444 SLEEVE " " " 5
33 113698 COUPLING/REDUCER " " " 1
34 114415 HOSE/ASSY SUCTION 1 X 80 " " 0 1
35 114446, VALVE/RELIEF u " " 1
36 114638 TUBE " " " 1
37 114667 HOSE/ASSY 1/2 X 26 " v " 1
38 114715 STRAINER " " " i
39 121683, VALVE/CONTROL 0 " 0 ]
650492 CS 3/8 X 2-1/2 (NILN) " " " o
a} For breakdown, see pages titled “Hydraulic Components.”

For SL4525/4625/4625SX pump, see pages titled “Hydraulic Pump {Standard Flow).”

b}
c} SN 17870 and later. .
d} Before SN 17870.
e) SN 17950 and later.
f) Before SN 17950.
Printed in U.S.A.

31

Continued on next page

907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - HYDRAULIC PUMP

SN 17248 THROUGH SN 19719 - SL4625 HIGH FLOW
r 61 S
| ! g{yf""' | /f/m
i I ;
I | X & e b
! | ) /1 | | 69’/
1 | N
62 l ! A
I BEFORE SN 17919 - 4625 | ¢ . A
T T /
/') l/j 2
. B} s 35
\)//,/l | A 219 |
s . 67~
e 1 74 24 /@@Q

”,
e ﬁj’
S SN

ey

~

At N aab (1
\ g
T THD A
/
by

G1080.IGES

Printed in U.S.A. 32 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - HYDRAULIC PUMP

HIGH FLOW SN 17248 THROUGH SN 19719 - SL4625
Ref Part Qty Qty Qty Qty
No. No. Description 4525 4625 46255X  4625DX
40 121774 CONNECTOR/STRAIGHT NA NA, NA, 2
41 121775 ELBOW/90 DEG 4 . . 1
42 122242, HOSE/ASSEMBLY 3/4 X 23 " " » 4
43 121949 HOSE/ASSEMBLY 3/4 X 14-1/2 ‘ . " 1
44 122172 HOSE/ASSEMBLY 1/2 X 22 . " " 1
45 122260 ELBOW/45 DEG . " " 1
46 122756 FILTER ASSEMBLY/CASE DRAIN v " " 1
50542 CS 1/4 X 1/2 (L) " » " 2
47 122864 COUPLER/MALE " . . 1
48 122865 COUPLER/FEMALE " " " 1
49 122881 MOUNT/FILTER " E " 1
650448 CS 1/4 X 3/4 (NILN) " . v 2
50 129552 HOSE/ASSEMBLY " " " 1
51 127295, PUMP/GEAR DOUBLE d " " 1
850533 CS 8/8 X 1-1/2 ~ " : " 2
§2 127468, MANIFOLD " C " 1
551300 CS 1/4 X 3-3/4 (NILN) v m o 2
53 127651 TEE " . " 1
54 127677 TUBE " . o 1
55 127690 TUBE " ’ o 1
56 127725 OlL COOLER " E " 1
57 127738 TUBE/INNER v " " 1
58 127739 TUBE/OUTER o . " 1
59 127761 TUBE/DRAIN . . . 1
60 127769 HOSE/ASSEMBLY 3/4 X 60 " i v 1
61 127770 HOSE/ASSEMBLY 3/4 X 69 " L " 1
62 127771 HOSE/ASSEMBLY 1/2 X 89 " " ' 1
63 127779 HOSE 3/4 X 34 " " " 1
64 127784 CUSHION (1 PAIR) ! . " 1
65 127785 PLATE/COVER » . » 1
650839 CS 1/4 X 2-1/4 (LW) " " » 2
66 127794 HOSE/ASSEMBLY SUCTION 1 X 86 " » " 1
67 079106 CAPMDUST n » u 1
68 079108, ELBOW/90 DEG " » " 1
067761, ELBOW/90 DEG " . " 1
69 123958 CLAMP " " " 1
70 082808 TIE/CABLE " " » 1
71 121945 HOSE 3/4 X 24-1/2 " " v 1
72 074830 ELEMENT/FILTER " " . 1
73 048959 ELEMENT/FILTER " " » 1
74 127747 SENDER/FILTER RESTRICTION " v v 1

a) For breakdown, see pages titled “Hydraulic Components.”

b) For $14525/4625/46255X pump, see pages titled “Hydrauliic Pump (Standard Flow).”
c) SN 17870 and later.

d) Before SN 17870.

e) SN 17950 and later.

f) Before SN 17950.

Printed in U.S.A. 33 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - HYDRAULIC PUMP

BEFORE SN 17248 - SL4625

HIGH FLOW

S S mms | TTTTTTTS
7 M\ﬂﬁnﬂ.\\dﬂ.ﬂﬂnﬂﬂﬂﬁlﬂlﬁ\ﬂ,ﬁn"“”b
/ R == S
/ sy
/ PSS V7
/ At S S
v S Vi
\ ol LI T T T it
/ WSS ST S U
/ WSS V24
mOLLLLd 1
o A N A A
\ \\ <\k*\.\k\\

G1079.1GES

34 907263/DP0905

Printed in U.S.A.



SL4525/4625 - HYDRAULIC PUMP

HIGH FLOW BEFORE SN 17248 - S1.4625
Ref  Part Qty Qty Qty Gty
No. No. Description 4525 4625 46258X  4625DX
1042135 WASHER ‘ NA, NA, NA, 4
2 054850 CONNECTOR/STRAIGHT " " " 1
3 055005 ELBOW/90 DEG v " " 4
4 055064 ELBOW/45 DEG " " " 1
5 058080 QUICK/DISCONNECT MALE " o " 1
6 056088 TEE/MALE RUN ” " P 1
7 056104 CAP/DUST " " " 1
8 058856 REDUCER " " " 1
9 058862 KIT/BYPASS RELIEF " " " )
10 061574 0O-RING " " " 1
11 062397 ELBOW/45 DEG " " W >
12 067761 ELBOW/90 DEG " " " 3
13 072587 CONNECTOR/STRAIGHT v " " 4
14 072602 CONNECTOR/STRAIGHT " " » 1
15 072615 ELBOW/90 DEG " " " 2
16 075235 ELBOW/90 DEG ] w " " 3
17 075503 HOSE/ASSY 3/4 X 24 " " " 1
18 078922 MOUNT/ELASTOMER " " " 6
19 079082 TEE " " " 4
20 079286 HOSE/ASSY 1/2 X 24 o " " 1
21 079417 CAP/DUST W P . 1
22 079418 PLUG/DUST " " " 4
23 089082 CUSHION " " " 4
24 089083 PLATE/TOP . p . 5
25 090076 CUSHION " " " 2
26 096444 SLEEVE " " > ]
27 113698 COUPLING/REDUCER " n " 1
28 114415 HOSE/ASSY SUCTION 1 X 80 " .. " 1
29 114638 TUBE " " n 1
30 114667 HOSE/ASSY 1/2 X 26 " " . i

a) For breakdown, see pages titled “Hydraulic Components.”
b) For §1.4525/4625/46258X pump, see pages titled “Hydrauliic Pump (Standard Flow).”
Continued on next page

Printed in U.S.A. 35 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - HYDRAULIC PUMP

BEFORE SN 17248 - SL4625

HIGH FLOW

AL T LT T T T T T T T e e e -~

Lal EES TS ST ===
B et

G1087.1GES

36 907263/DP0905

Printed in U.S.A.



SL4525/4625 - HYDRAULIC PUMP

HIGH FLOW BEFORE SN 17248 - SL4625

Ref  Part Qty Qty Qty Qty

No. No. Description 4525 4625 46255X  4625DX
31 114715 STRAINER NA, NA, NA, 1
32 115257 FILTER ASSEMBLY/HYDRAULIC (INCLUDES ITEMS 56 & 59) " " " 1
33 121683, VALVE/MAIN CONTROL. " » " 3
34 121684 ELBOW/S0 DEG " " " 2
35 121914, PUMP/GEAR DOUBLE i " " i

650533 CS3/8 X 1-1/2 " v " 2

36 122260 ELBOW/45 DEG " . " 1
37 122677, MANIFOLD u " " 1
38 122756 FILTER ASSEMBLY/CASE DRAIN v " " 1
39 1227657 TUBE ? N " i
40 122758 TUBE " “ " 1
41 122759 TUBE " * " 1
42 122778 PLUG 9/16-18 " " " 1
43 122864 COUPLER/MALE * " " 1
44 122865 COUPLER/FEMALE " " " 1
45 122872 TUBE N " " i
46 122879 TUBE " " " 1
47 122881 BRACKET/MOUNTING FILTER ! " ° 1
48 122891 BRACKET/MOUNTING LATCHING RELAY * N " 1
49 1220853 BRACKET/MOUNTING TUBE ! B " 1
50 122963 HOSE/ASSEMBLY * " ¢ 1
51 122970 BRACKET v " " 1
52 123182 OIL COOLER ! " " 1
53 123280 PLATEMOUNT " " " 2
54 123263 HOSE/LP 3/4 X 36 " v " i
55 048959 ELEMENT/FILTER " v " 1
56 115259 ELEMENT/FILTER " " " 1
57 0677861 ELBOW/S0 DEG " " " 1
58 121945 HOSE N v " 1
59 121907 SENDER/FILTER RESTRICTION " i " 1
a) For breakdown, see pages titled “Hydraulic Components.”

b} For SL4525/4625/46255X pump, see pages titled “Hydrauliic Pump (Standard Flow).”

Printed in U.S.A. 37 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - LIFT/TILT & SELF LEVEL HYDRAULICS

f 4625DX ONLY  _~n -;
| LOCKVALVE l
| 4625 & 46255X ONLY | / |
LOCK VALVE 49"
| ]
48 47 151 52, 8= |
46 \\ I f 46
\ 5% l \ l
@ { | TOTEE ONSELF @wsa i
! LEVEL VALVE ! ]
| ]
| |
| i

]
|
|
|
"AG25SX & 4625DX ONLY | i ad
|
|
|
8« |
¥ |

!
I
[
I
l
|
!
I
!
!
I
!
!

G1081IGES

Printed in U.S.A. 38 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - LIFT/TILT & SELF LEVEL HYDRAULICS

Ref Part Qty Qty Qty Qty
No. No. Description 4525 4625 46258X  4625DX
1 054626 CONNECTOR/MALE 4 4 4 6
2 087849 CLAMP/HOSE 2 2 2 2
3 056086 ELBOW/90 DEG 1 1 - -
4 083718 SPACER 2 2 - -
5 067761 ELBOW/90 DEG 3 3 4 4
6 072580 CONNECTOR/STRAIGHT 4 4 5 5
7 072807 TEE - - 2 2
8 076880 ELBOW/45 DEG 4 4 4 6
9 079022 PIN/TILT CYLINDER LOWER 2 2 2 2

650733 CS 5/16 X 2-1/2 (NILN) 2 2 2 2
10 079098 PLATE/TWIN COVER 5 5 4 4
1t 079126 CLAMP/TUBE (1 PAIR) 3 3 2 2

650577 CS5/16 X 1-1/2 3 3 2 2
12 128844, VALVE/SELF-LEVEL - - 1 1
13 087988 HOSE/ASSY 3/8 X 18-1/2 2 2 2 2
14 088904 CLAMP/TUBE (1 PAIR) 2 2 2 2

650692 €556 X 1-3/4 2 2 2 2
15 088935 TEE 1 1 1 1
16 089084 CLAMP i 1 1 1
17 089099 CONNECTOR/STRAIGHT 1 1 1 1
18 096532, CYLINDER/LIFT 2 2 2 2
19 129040, CYLINDER/TILT 2 2 2 2

128289, CYLINDER/TILT 2 2 2 2

09653344 CYLINDER/TILT 2 2 2 2
20 096675 HOSE/ASSY 3/8 X 15 2 2 2 2
21 113502 PIN/PIVOT 2 2 2 2

650833 CS 5/16 X 3 (NILN) 2 2 2 2
22 121636 TUBE 2 2 2 2
23 121724 PIN 2 2 2 2

650733 CS 5/16 X 2-1/2 (NILN) 2 2 2 2
24 121883 TUBE - - 1 1
25 121889 TUBE 1 1 1 1
26 121903 TUBE - . 1 1
27 121930 HOSE/ASSY 1/2 X 42 2 2 2 2
28 122059 TUBE/TILT INNER 1 i 1 1
29 122060 TUBE/TILT OUTER 1 1 1 1
30 122073 TUBE/LIFT CYLINDER 2 2 2 2

a) For breakdown, see pages titled “Hydraulic Components.”
b) Before SN 8817 on S1.4525, before SN 18698 on $L.4625.
¢) SN 8817 through SN 8826 on SL4525, SN 18698 through SN 19719 on SL4625.
d) Before SN 19720 on SL4625, used on all SL.4525 units.
e) SN 8827 and later on SL4525, SN 19720 and later on SL4625.
1) SN 19720 and later.
g) To prevent interference replace in pairs with 129040.
Continued on next page

Printed in U.S.A. 39 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - LIFT/TILT & SELF LEVEL HYDRAULICS

o
| 4625DX ONLY '
| LOCKVALVE

| 4625& 4625SXONLY | | ,

LOCK VALVE | 29" é
8//

"46255X & 4625DX ONLY |

| [
I !
f !
| l
J |
I I
| !
| I
! !
[ f
| |
| !
! |

G1081IGES

Printed in U.S.A. 40 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - LIFT/TILT & SELF LEVEL HYDRAULICS

Ref  Part Qty Qty Qty Qty
No. No. Description 4525 4625 4625SX  4625DX
31 122081 TUBE/LIFT CYLINDER 2 2 2 2
32 122178 HOSE/ASSEMBLY 3/8 X 24 2 2 2 2
33 122201 TUBE 1 1 1 1
34 122202 TUBE 1 1 1 1
35 122276 CLAMP 1 1 1 1
36 122801 BRACKET/CLAMP 1 1 - .
37 122841 PLATE 1 1 i 1
850784 CS 5/16 X 2-3/4 (NILN) 2 2 2 2
38 122896 CONNECTOR/SWIVEL - - 1 1
39 129314, VALVE/SOLENOID - 2 2 2
650833 CS 5/16 X 3 (NILN) - 2 2 2
122800,4 VALVE/SOLENOID 2 2 2 2
650833 CS 5/16 X 3 (NILN) 2 2 2 2
40 123726 PIN/CYLINDER 2 2 2 2
650733 CS 5/16 X 2-1/2 (NILN) 2 2 2 2
41 123999 HOSE/ASSEMBLY 3/8 X 21 2 2 2 2
42 127653 TUBE/VALVE LIFT 1 1 - -
43 540020 RING/RETAINING 2 2 2 2
44 570002 FITTING/GREASE 8 8 8 8
45 091096 STRAP/TIE - - i 1
650833 CS 5/16X3 (NILN) 2 2 2 2
46 129617 VALVE/ALOCK - 1 1 1
47 135074 HOSE/ASSEMBLY 1/2 X 36 - 2 2 -
48 112712 CONNECTOR/STRAIGHT - 4 4 -
49 129712 HOSE/ASSEMBLY 1/2 X 30 - - -
50 129710 PLATE/MOUNT - - - 1
51 135011 HOSE/ASSEMBLY 1/2 X 38 - - - 1
52 065415 ELBOW/90 DEGREE - - - 1
53 062397 ELBOW/45 DEGREE - - - 1
54 135012 HOSE/ASSEMBLY 1/2 X 25 1

a) For breakdown, see pages titled “Hydraulic Components.”

b) Before SN 8817 on SL4525, before SN 18698 on SL4625.

c) SN 8817 through SN 8826 on SL4525, SN 18698 through SN 19719 on SL4625.
d)  Before SN 19720 on SL4625, used on all SL4525.

e} SN 8827 and later on SL4525, SN 19720 and later on SL4625.

i SN 19720 and later.

g}  To prevent interference, replace in pairs with 129040,

Printed in U.S.A. 41 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - AUXILIARY HYDRAULICS

1
il

!

i
!
I

!
!
f
!
|
J
I
J
!
|
!
|
I
|
|
J
!

|
|
!
|
!
]
i
|
!
!
|

T-BAR ONLY, SN 17248 AND LATER

NOTE: HOSE ROUTING FOR ITEM #17 SHOWN FOR T-BAR UNITS. REVERSE FOR HAND-FOOT UNITS.

G10B2IGES

Printed in U.S.A. 42 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - AUXILIARY HYDRAULICS

Ref  Part Qty Qty Qty Qty
No. No. Description 4525 4625 46258X  4625DX
1 065163 CLAMP N/A N/A 1 i
650448 CS 1/4 X 3/4 (NILN) " " 2 2
2 085164y YOKE END " " 1 1
650648 NUT #10-32 " " 1 1
3 067761 ELBOW/S0 DEG " N 1 1
4 072580 CONNECTOR/STRAIGHT " " 1 1
5 072587 CONNECTOR/STRAIGHT " " 2 2
6 072602 CONNECTOR/STRAIGHT " " 2 2
7 079097 CLAMP/TUBE (1 PAIR) " " 1 1
650733 08 5/18 X 2-1/2 (NILN) " " 1 1
8 079098 PLATE/TWIN COVER " " 4 4
9 079126 CLAMP/TUBE {1 PAIR) " " 3 3
650577 CS 5/16 X 1-1/2 (L) » " 3 3
10 079417 CAP/DUST " " 1 1
11 079418 PLUG/DUST " " 1 1
12 079614 CLAMP/CONDUIT " " 2 2
121002 1/4 NF NILN " " 2 2
13 114449, ROD END #10-32 STUD " " 1 1
650648 NUT #10-32 " " 2 2
14 115039 CABLE/CONTROL " " 1 1
15 121682, VALVE/CONTROL " " 1 1
650493 GS 3/8 X 2-3/4 (NILN) " " 2 2
16 121948 HOSE/ASSY 3/4 X 14-1/2 " " 1 1
17 121950 HOSE/ASSY 1/2 X 63 " " 2 2
18 122172 HOSE/ASSY 1/2 X 22 " v 1 1
19 122188 LEVERAT " . 1 1
20 122189 LEVER/RT " " 1 1
21 122192 END/ROD " " 1 1
650648 NUT #10-32 " " 1 1
22 122276 CLAMP " " 1 1
23 122864 COUPLER/MALE " " 1 i
24 122865 COUPLER/FEMALE " " 1 1
25 123384 BRACKET/CABLE " " 1 1
850545 CS 5/16 X 1-1/4 (NILN) " " 2 2
26 123672 SPACER " " 1 1
27 123741 SPACER/DETENT " " 1 1
28 123745 BRACKET/DETENT " " 1 1
29 123942 TUBE/INNER " ! 1 1
122903, TUBE/INNER " " 1 1
30 123943, TUBE/OUTER b " 1 1
122904, TUBE/QUTER " W ] ]
a) For breakdown, see pages titled “Hydraulic Components.”
b) Used on 4625S5X & 4625DX units equipped for a Backhoe,
c) Used on 4625SX & 4625DX units built before SN 17248.
d) SN 17248 and later.
e) Before SN 17248 on T-Bar units, used on ali Hand/Foot units.
f) SN 16380 and later.
a) Before SN 16380.
Continued on next page
Printed in U.S.A. 43 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - AUXILIARY HYDRAULICS

|
!
I
I
I
I
I
!
|
I
L

T-BAR ONLY, SN 17248 AND LATER

NOTE: HOSE ROUTING FOR ITEM #17 SHOWN FOR T-BAR UNITS. REVERSE FOR HAND-FOOT UNITS.

G1082.IGES

Printed in U.S.A. 44 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - AUXILIARY HYDRAULICS

Ref Part Qty Oty Qty Qty
No. No. Description 4525 4625 4625SX  4625DX
31 1273444, SUPPORT/PEDAL N/A N/A 1 "
650487 CS5/16 X 1 (P, NILN} " " 3 3
32 1273454 PEDAL/AUXILIARY " " 1 1
067847 3/8 NILN {P) " ° 1 1
33 127357, STOP/BAR " " 1 i
650545 CS 5/16 X 1-1/4 (2P, NILN) " » 1 1
34 1273604 PIVOT BUSHING " » 1 1
35 127488, PIN/CLEVIS " » 1 1
650551 PIN/COTTER " v 1 1
36 127541 BRACKET/CABLE " . 1 1
37 127576 TAB ASSEMBLY . E 1 1
38 127623 PIN/CLEVIS " . 1 1
650551 PIN/COTTER . “ 1 1
39 055064, ELBOW/45 DEG » " 2 2
40 091055, REDUCER ” " 2 2
41 M12362, SPRING " g 1 1
42 114205, PEDAL " " 1 i
43 122454, BRACKET/PIVOT " “ i 1
44 122456, BRACKET/CABLE » u 1 1
45 122505, PIN v " 1 1
46 096444 SLEEVE " " 1 1
47 113472 NUT/SPRING : - » 2 2

a) For breakdown, see pages titled "Hydraulic Components.”
b) Used on 4625SX & 4625DX units equipped for a Backhoe.

c) Used on 4625SX & 4625DX units built before SN 17248.

d) SN 17248 and later.

e) Before SN 17248 on T-Bar units, used on all Hand/Foot units.

) SN 16380 and later.

Q) Before SN 16280.

Printed in U.S.A. 45 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - THROTTLE CONTROLS

SN 17248 AND LATER - SL4625 T-BAR UNITS
SN 8563 AND LATER - SL4525

G10BI.IGES

Printed in U.S.A. 46 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - THROTTLE CONTROLS

T-BAR UNITS SN 17248 AND LATER - SL4625
SN 8563 AND LATER - SL4525
Ref  Part Qty Qty Qty Qty
No. No. Description 4525 4625 46258X  4625DX
1 057490 SPACER 2 2 2 2
062282 GRIP 1 1 1 1
3 065164 YOKE END 4 4 4 4
650648 NUT #10-32 4 4 4 4
4 070613 SPRING/EXTENSION 1 1 1 1
5 072414 CABLE/CHOKE 1 - - -
6 128633, BUSHING/BRONZE - 2 2 2
0724484 BUSHING/NYLON - 2 2 2
7 127859 CABLE/THROTTLE 1 1 1 1
8 115360 CABLE/THROTTLE 1 - - -
9 079213 PIN/SPRING CLEVIS 3/16 1 2 2 2
10 079614 CLAMP/CONDUIT 1 1 1 1
121002 1/4 NF NILN 2 2 2 2
11 121810 BRACKET/THROTTLE CABLE 1 1 1 1
650448 CS 1/4 X 3/4 (NILN) 2 2 2 2
12 121863 BRACKET/THROTTLE LEVER 1 1 1 1
650486, CS 5/16 X 3/4 (NILN) 2 2 2 2
650784, CS 5/16 X 2-3/4 (NILN) 2 2 2 2
13 121874 ROD/THROTTLE - 1 1 1
650590 PIN/COTTER - 2 2 2
14 128634, SPACER - 1 1 1
1218794 SPACER - 1 1 1
15 122375 PIVOT/THROTTLE 1 1 1
650818 CS 3/8 X 3 (NILN) - 1 i 1
16 123064 BRACKET/CABLE i - - -
17 123065 BRACKET/CHOKE CABLE 1 - - -
18 123482 MOUNT/THROTTLE PIVOT 1 1 1
656182 CSMi2X 25 (L) - 2 2 2
19 124078 WASHER/BELLEVILLE 3 3 3 3
20 127220 PEDAL 1 1 1 1
067847 3/8 NILN 1 1 1 1
21 127304 LEVER/THROTTLE 1 1 1 1
650491 3/8 X 1-1/4 (NILN) 1 1 1 1
22 127329 LEVER 1 1 1 1
23 127330 ROD/THROTTLE 1 1 1 1
655001 PIN/COTTER 2 2 2 2
24 127334 LINK/THROTTLE 1 1 1 1
25 127488 PIN/CLEVIS 8/16 3 2 2 2
655001 PIN/COTTER 3 2 2 2
26 064238 CLEVIS 1 1 1 1
650552 NUT 3/8 NF 1 1 1 1
27 854009 WASHER 1/2 3 3 3 3
28 128213 BRACKET/THROTTLE STOP 1 - - -
29 127858 CABLE/THROTTLE - 1 1 1
30 127716 PIN/SPRING 1 1 1 1
31 063718, SPACER 2 2 2 2
a) Before SN 8827 on SL.4525, before SN 19720 on SL4625.
b} SN 8827 and later on SL4525, SN 19720 and later on SL4625.
¢} SN 18820 and fater.
dj Before SN 18820.
Printed in U.S.A. 47 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - THROTTLE CONTROLS

BEFORE SN 17248 - SL4625 T-BAR UNITS
BEFORE SN 8563 - SL4525

13

/6
J
AR
3\"’-—15
NF >
< F

G1084.1GES

Printed in U.S.A. 48 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - THROTTLE CONTROLS

T-BAR UNITS BEFORE SN 17248 - SL4625
BEFORE SN 8563 - SL4525
Ref Part Qty Qty Qty Qty
No. No. Description 4525 4625 46255X  4625DX
1 123475 LINK/THROTTLE 1 1 1 1
062282 GRIP 1 1 1 1
3 085164 YOKE END 3 3 3 3
650648 NUT #10-32 3 3 3 3
4 070870 SPRING 1 1 1 1
5 072414 CABLE/CHOKE 1 - - -
6 128633, BUSHING/BRONZE - 2 2 2
072448, BUSHING/NYLON - 2 2 2
7 072425 PIN 1 1 1 1
8 079210 CABLE 1 1 1 1
9 079213 PIN/SPRING CLEVIS 3/16 2 3 3 3
10 079614 CLAMP/CONDUIT 1 1 1 1
121002 1/4 NF NILN 2 2 2 2
1 121810 BRACKET/THROTTLE CABLE 1 i 1 1
650448 CS 1/4 X 3/4 (NILN) 2 2 2 2
12 121883 BRACKET/THROTTLE LEVER 1 1 i 1
650486 C8 5/16 X 3/4 (NILN) 2 2 2 2
13 121874 ROD/THROTTLE - 1 1 1
650590 PIN/COTTER - 2 2 2
14 128634, SPACER - 1 1 1
121879, SPACER - ! ! !
15 122375 PIVOT/THROTTLE - 1 1 1
650818 CS 3/8 X 3 {NILN) - 1 1 1
16 123064 BRACKET/CABLE 1 . - -
17 123065 BRACKET/CHOKE CABLE 1 - - -
18 123462 MOUNT/THROTTLE PIVOT - 1 1 1
656182 CSM12X 25 (L) - 2 2 2
19 124078 WASHER/BELLEVILLE 3 3 3 3
20 121132 PIN 1 1 1 1
21 127304 LEVER/THROTTLE 1 1 i 1
650491 CS 3/8 X 1-1/4 (NILN) 1 1 1 1
22 121133 BEARING 1 1 1 1
23 122192 JOINT/BALL 1 1 1 1
24 123472 CABLE/THROTTLE 1 1 1 1
25 127488 PIN/CLEVIS 3/16 2 1 1 1
650551 PIN/COTTER 2 1 1 1
26 123473 PEDAL 1 1 1 1

a) SN 18820 and later.
b) Before SN 18820.

NOTE: Order Kit 127359 for units with a single cable before SN 8544 on SL4525 and before SN 16767 on SL4625.

Printed in U.S.A. 49 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - THROTTLE CONTROLS

ALL - SL4525 HAND/FOOT UNIT
ALL - SL4625 °

%.‘21“

\
’
"" ’
///
19

G1085.1GES

Printed in U.S.A. 50 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - THROTTLE CONTROLS

HAND/FOOT UNITS ALL - SL4525
ALL - SL4625
Ref  Part Qty Qty Qty Qty
No. No. Description 4525 4625 4625SX  4625DX
1 063718, SPACER 2 2 2 2
062282 GRIP 1 1 1 1
3 065164 YOKE END 2 2 2 2
650648 NUT #10-32 4 4 4 4
4 128213 BRACKET/THROTTLE STOP 1 1 1 1
5 072414 CABLE/CHOKE 1 - - -
6 128633, BUSHING/BRONZE - 2 2 2
072448, BUSHING/NYLON - 2 2 2
7 127858 CABLE/THROTTLE - 1 1 1
8 115360 CABLE/THROTTLE 1 - - -
9 079213 PIN/SPRING CLEVIS 3/16 1 2 2 2
10 079614 CLAMP/CONDUIT 1 1 1 1
121002 1/4 NF NILN 2 2 2 2
1 121810 BRACKET/THROTTLE CABLE 1 1 1 1
650448 CS 1/4 X 3/4 (NILN) 2 2 2 2
12 121863 BRACKET/THROTTLE LEVER 1 1 1 1
650486, CS 5/16 X 8/4 (NILN) 2 2 2 2
650784, CS 5/16 X 2-3/4 (NILN) 2 2 2 2
13 121874 ROD/THROTTLE ‘ - 1 1 1
655001 PIN/COTTER - 2 2 2
14 128634, SPACER - 1 1 1
121879, SPACER - 1 1 t
15 122375 PIVOT/THROTTLE - 1 1 1
650818 CS 3/8 X 3 (NILN) - 1 1 1
16 123064 BRACKET/CABLE 1 - - -
17 123065 BRACKET/CHOKE CABLE 1 - - -
18 123482 MOUNT/THROTTLE PIVOT - 1 1 1
656182 CSM12X25(L) - 2 2 2
19 124078 WASHER/BELLEVILLE 3 3 3 3
20 127488 PIN/CLEVIS 3/16 1 - - -
650551 PIN/COTTER 1 - - -
21 127304 LEVER/THROTTLE 1 1 i 1
650491 CS 3/8 X 1-1/4 (NILN) 1 1 1 1

a) Before SN 8827 on SL4525, hefore SN 19720 on SL4625.

b) SN 8827 and later on SL4525, SN 19720 and later on SL4625.
c) SN 18820 and later.

d) Before SN 18820.

Printed in U.S.A. 51 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - TANDEM PUMP CONTROL

SN 8563 AND LATER - SL4525
SN 17248 AND LATER - SL4625

i
I
!
J
{
J
|

BEFORE SN 19720 - SL4625

G1086.IGES

Printed in U.S.A. 52 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - TANDEM PUMP CONTROL

SN 8563 AND LATER - SL4525

SN 17248 AND LATER - SL4625

Ref Part Qty Qty Qty Qty
No. No. Description 4525 4625 4625SX 4625DX
1 054202 JOINT/BALL 2 2 2 2
653039 NUT/JAM 3/8 NF 2 2 2 2
064840 3/8 NF NILN (P) 2 2 2 2
2 074868 SPACER 2 2 2 2
3 129376, BUSHING 2 2 2 2
087218, BUSHING 2 2 2 2
4 121478 SPRING/COMPRESSION 2 2 2 2
5 122892 WASHER 2 2 2 2
6 123383 ROD END 3/8 MALE 4 4 4 4
650491 CS 3/8 X 1-1/4 {NILN) 2 P P 2
650552 NUT 3/8 NF 4 4 4 4
7 124031 LINK/CONTROL 1 i 1 1
8 124032 LINK/CONTROL 1 i 1 1
9 124033 ROD/CENTERING 2 2 2 2
653039 NUT/JAM 3/8 NF 8 8 8 8
10 124034 BRACKET/SPRING 2 2 2 2
650492 CS 3/8 X 2-1/2 (NILN) 2 2 2 2
i1 127338 SLEEVE/SPRING 4 4 4 4
12 127339 BUSHING/PIVOT 2 2 2 2
13 127413 WASHER 4 4 4 4
14 127465 ARM/PUMP 2 2 2 2
650492 CS 3/8 X 2-1/2 {NILN}) 2 2 2 2
15 129365, SUPPORT/PUMP LOWER - 1 1 1
1275824 SUPPORT/PUMP LOWER - 1 1 1
127616 SUPPORT/PUMP LOWER 1 - - -
656014 CS M10-1.25 X 75MM (2FW) 2 2 2 2
650819 CS7HEX 1 (LW) 1 1 1 1
16 127590 SUPPORT/PUMP UPPER - 1 1 1
127609 SUPPORT/PUMP UPPER 1 - - -
656014 CS M10-1.25 X 75MM 2 2 2 2
650819 CS7H8X 1 2 2 2 2
17 127602 SPACER/LONG 1 1 1 1
656160 CSM14-1.5 X 25 (LW) 2 - - -
656014 CSM10-1.25 X 75 - 2 2 2
18 127603 SPACER/SHORT 1 1 1 1
650490 CSaBX1 2 2 2 2
19 120375, BUSHING/ISOLATOR 2 2 2 2
127736, BUSHING/ISOLATOR 2 2 2 2
20 122892 WASHER 2 2 2 2
a} Before SN 9107 on 51L.4525, before SN 20472 on SL4625.
b) SN 9107 and later on SL4525, SN 20472 and later on SL4625.
c) SN 19720 and later.
d)  Before SN 19720.
Printed in U.S.A. 53 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - LIFT/TILT CONTROLS (HAND/FOOT)

G1087.1GES

Printed in U.S.A. 54 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - LIFT/TILT CONTROLS (HAND/FOOT)

Ref Part Qty Qty Qty Qty
No. No. Description 4525 4625 4625SX 4625DX
1 H8010 BUSHING 1 1 1 1
2 054842 PIN/CLEVIS 1 1 1 1

650551 PIN/COTTER 1 1 1 1
3 128316 BUSHING/PIVOT 4 4 4 4
4 056937 WASHER 3 3 3 3
5 075288 PIN/ROLL 1 1 1 1
6 075318 LINK/VALVE 2 2 2 2
7 078628 LINK/ICONNECTING i 1 1 1
8 128892, BRACKET/BEARING 2 2 2 2

078990, BRACKET/BEARING 2 2 2 2

650545 CS 516 X 1-1/4 (NILN) 4 4 4 4
9 123272 LEVER/TILT SPOOL 2 2 2 2
10 123382 CONTROL TUBE 1 1 1 1
11 123383 ROD END 3/8 MALE 4 4 4 4

650533 CS 3/8 X 1-1/2 (NILN) 2 2 2 2

650491 CS 3/8 X 1-1/4 {NILN) 2 2 2 2

650552 NUT 3/8NF 4 4 4 4
12 123638 LEVER 1 1 1 1
13 123648 PEDAULT 1 1 1 1
14 123650 PEDAL/RT ) 1 1 !
16 123675 LEVER/NALVE 1 1 1 1
16 127466 ROD/CONTROL 1 1 1 1
17 500187 PIN/COUPLER 2 2 2 2

a) Before SN 8827 on SLA4525, before SN 19497 on SL4625.
b} SN 8827 and later on SL4525, SN 19497 and later on SL4625.

Printed in U.S.A. 55 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - TRACTION CONTROL (HAND/FOOT)

SN 23375 AND LATER - SL4625

G1088.1GES

56 907263/DP0905

Printed in U.S.A.



SL4525/4625 - TRACTION CONTROL (HAND/FOOT)
SN 23375 AND LATER - SL4625

Ref Part Qty Qty Qty Qiy
No. No. Description 4525 4625 4625SX  4625DX
1132149 SWITCH ASSEMBLY 1 1 1 1
132276 SWITCH ASSEMBLY W/DETENT (OPTIONAL) 1 1 1 1
650702 SET SCREW 1 1 i 1
2 128316 BUSHING/PIVOT 4 4 4 4
3 056937 WASHER AR AR AR AR
4 060506 BEARING/ROLLER 4 4 4 4
5 083718 SPACER 2 2 2 2
6 132075 CONTROLLER 1 1 1 1
7 074093 BOOT/CONTROL LEVER 2 2 2 2
8 075268 PIN/ROLL 3 3 3 3
9 132197 GRIP 2 2 2 2
10 079039 JOINT/BALL 4 4 4 4
850493 CS 3/8 X 2-3/4 (NILN) 1 1 1 1
650491 CS 3/8 X 1-1/4 (NILN) 2 2 2 2
653039 NUT/JAM 3/8 NF 4 4 4 4
11 079042 JOINT/BALL 2 2 2 2
650545 CS 5/16 X 1-1/4 (2NILN) 2 2 2 2
653036 NUT JAM 5/16 NF 2 2 2 2
12 079216 JOINT/BALL 2 2 2 2
653036 NUT/JAM 5/16 NF 2 2 2 2
13 088239 ARM/PIVOT 2 2 2 2
14 121578 BRACKET/RT 2 2 2 2
650486 CS 5/16 X 3/4 (NILN) 4 4 4 4
15 122095 SHOGK ABSORBER 2 2 2 2
16 132193 HANDLE/CONTROL 2 2 2 2
17 123280 BRACKET/LT 2 2 2 2
650486 CS 5/16 X 3/4 (NILN) 1 | 1 1
18 123346 MOUNT 2 2 2 2
650573 CB 5/16 X 1 {NILN) 4 4 4 4
19 127473 SPACER 2 2 2 2
20 058615 J-CLAMP 2 2 2 2
21 131093 CLAMP/MOUNTING 1 1 1 1
22 123722 ROD/TAKEUP 2 2 2 2
23 124027 LEVER 1 1 1 1
24 127331 CROSSTUBE 1 1 1 1
25 127335 SHAFT/PIVOT 1 1 1 1
26 122188 LEVERAEFT 1 1 1 1
27 127781 SPACER 1 1 1 1
28 122189 LEVER/RIGHT 1 1 1 1
29 132443 BRACKET 1 i 1 1
650704 CBansX1 1 1 1 1
070858 NUT/FLANGE 3/8 1 1 1 1
30 113472 NUT/SPRING 4 4 4 4
31 079039 END/ROD 1 1 1 1
32 132104 ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY 1 1 1 1
33 079042 END/ROD 1 1 1 1
650898 HHCS 5/16 X 1 (FINE) 1 1 1 1
650487 HHCS 5/16 X 1 (COARSE) 1 1 1 1
654002 FLAT WASHER 1/4 1 1 1 1
34 132183 HANDLE/CONTROL 2 2 2 2

Printed in U.S.A. 57 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - TRACTION CONTROL (HAND/FOOT)

SN 8563 THROUGH SN 9119 - SL4525
SN 17248 THROUGH SN 23375 - SL4625

SX & DX UNITS

G1088.I1GES

58 907263/DP0905

Printed in U.S.A.



SL4525/4625 - TRACTION CONTROL (HAND/FOOT)

SN 8563 THROUGH SN 9119 - SL4525
SN 17248 THROUGH SN 23375 - SL4625

Ref Part Qty Qty Qty Qty
No. No. Description 4525 4625 46258X 4625DX
1 050270 PIN/SPRING 2 2 2 2
2 128316 BUSHING/PIVOT 4 4 4 4
3 056937 WASHER AR AR AR AR
4 060505 BEARING/ROLLER 4 4 4 4
5 063718 SPACER 2 2 2 2

650733 CS 5/16 X 2-1/2 (NILN) 2 2 2 2
6 065057 BEARING/NEEDLE 2 2 3 3
7 074093 BOOT/CONTROL LEVER 2 2 2 2
8 075288 PIN/ROLL 5 5 5 5
9 076002 FITTING/GREASE 2 2 2 2
10 079039 JOINT/BALL 4 4 4 4

650493 CS 3/8 X 2-3/4 (NILN) i 1 1 1

650491 CS 3/8 X 1-1/4 (NILN} 2 2 2 2

653039 NUT/JAM 3/8 NF 4 a4 4 4
11 079042 JOINT/BALL 2 2 2 2

850545 €8 5/16 X 1-1/4 (2NILN) 2 2 2 2

653036 NUT JAM 5/16 NF 2 2 2 2
12 079216 JOINT/BALL 2 2 2 2

653036 NUT/JAM 5/16 NF 2 2 2 2
13 088239 ARM/PIVOT 2 2 2 2
14 121578 BRACKET/RT 2 2 2 2

650486 CS 5/16 X 3/4 {NILN) 4 4 4 4
15 122095 SHOCK ABSORBER 2 2 2 2
16 122474 HANDLE/CONTROL 2 2 2 2
17 123280 BRACKET/LT 2 2 2 2

650486 CS 5/16 X 3/4 (NILN) 1 1 1 1
18 123346 MOUNT 2 2 2 2

650573 CB 5/16 X 1 (NILN) 4 4 4 4
19 123601 SPACER 2 2 2 2
20 123667 TRUNNION 1 1 1 1
21 123672 SPACER 2 2 2 2
22 123722 ROD/TAKEUP 2 2 2 2
23 124027 LEVER 1 1 1 1
24 127331 CROSSTUBE 1 1 1 1
25 127335 SHAFT/PIVOT 1 1 1 1
26 127638 TRUNNION - 1 1 - -
27 127781 SPACER 1 1 1 1
28 127576 TAB ASSEMBLY . - 1 1
29 060508 TRUNNION . . 1 1
30 113472 NUT/SPRING 4 4 4 4

Printed in U.S.A. 59 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - TRACTION CONTROL (HAND/FOOT)

BEFORE SN 8563 - SL4525
BEFORE SN 17248 - SL4625

©
| —30
[

SL4525 & SL4625
I UNITS ONLY

R L 4

| A

| 5 |

I A3

i o0 ]
OPTIONAL PARTS

Lo e e 3 2

NOTE: ITEM 2 INSTALLS IN SHOCK MOUNT FROM THE BOTTOM UP ON GAS POWERED MACHINES.

Printed in U.S.A. 60

~129 e

907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - TRACTION CONTROL (HAND/FOOT)

BEFORE SN 8563 - SL4525
BEFORE SN 17248 - SL4625
Ref Part Qty Qty Qty Qty
No. No. Description 4525 4625 46258X  4625DX
1 050270 PIN/SPRING 2 2 2 2
2 054202 JOINT/BALL 2 2 2 2
653039 NUT/JAM 3/8 NF 2 2 2 2
064840 3/8 NF NILN 2 2 2 2
3 128316 BUSHING/PIVOT 5 5 5 5
4 056937 WASHER AR AR AR AR
5 060505 BEARING/ROLLER 4 4 4 4
6 060508 TRUNNION - - 1 1
7 083718 SPACER 2 2 2 2
650733 CS 5/16 X 2-1/2 (NILN) 2 2 2 2
8 065057 BEARING/NEEDLE 4 4 4 4
9 074093 BOOT/CONTROL LEVER 2 2 2 2
10 074868 SPACER 2 2 2 2
11 075288 PIN/ROLL 5 5 5 5
12 076002 FITTING/GREASE 2 2 2 2
13 079039 JOINT/BALL 2 2 2 2
650491 CS 3/8 X 1-1/4 (NILN) 2 2 2 2
653039 NUT/JAM 3/8 NF 2 2 2 2
14 079042 JOINT/BALL 3 3 3 3
650545 CS 5/16 X 1-1/4 (NILN) 1 1 1 1
650692 CS 5/16 X 1-3/4 (NILN) 2 2 2 2
653036 NUT JAM 5/16 NF 3 3 3 3
15 079216 JOINT/BALL 4 4 4 4
653036 NUT/JAM 5/16 NF 4 4 4 4
113913 5/16 NF NILN 4 4 4 4
16 096272 JOINT/BALL 3 3 3 3
17 114865 SPRING/COMPRESSION 2 2 2 2
18 121578 BRACKET/RT 2 2 2 2
650486 CS 5/16 X 3/4 {NILN) 4 4 4 4
19 121703 ROD/CONTROL 1 1 1 1
20 122085 STOP 4 4 4 4
653036 NUT/JAM 5/16 NF 12 12 12 12
21 122089 ROD/TAKEUP 2 2 2 2
22 122095 SHOCK ABSORBER 2 2 2 2
23 122157 BRACKET/CENTERING 1 1 i 1
650577 CS 5/16 X 1-1/2 (NILN) 4 4 4 4
24 122474 HANDLE/CONTROL 2 2 2 2
25 123280 BRACKETAT 2 2 2 2
650486 CS 5/16 X 3/4 (NILN) 4 4 4 4
26 123289 ARM/LEVER 3 3 3 3
27 123298 SHAFT/PIVOT 1 1 1 1
28 123307 TRUNNION 1 1 1 1
29 123346 MOUNT 3 3 3 3
650573 CB 5/16 X 1 (NILN) 6 6 6 6
30 123374 TRUNNION 1 1 - -
31 123386 AUXILIARY HUB - - 1 1
32 123672 SPACER 6 6 6 6
33 127661 CROSSTUBE 1 1 1 i
34 127663 ARM/CONTROL 2 2 2 2
650492 CS 3/8 X 2-1/2 (NILN) 2 2 2 2
35 127666 SLEEVE 4 a4 4 4
36 127667 BAR/MOUNT SHOCK - 2 2 2
127689 BAR/MOUNT SHOCK 2 - R _
656014 CSMi0-1.25 X 75 2 2 2 2
1 1 1 1

37 127678 SUPPORT/PUMP FRONT

Printed in U.S.A. 61 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - LIFT/TILT CONTROLS (T-BAR)

SL4625DX

BEFORE SN 16429

16 —

G1089.1GES

907263/DP0905

62

Printed in U.S.A.



SL4525/4625 - LIFT/TILT CONTROLS (T-BAR)

Ref Part Qty Qty Qty Qty
No. No. Description 4525 4625 46258X 4625DX
1 050270 PIN/SPRING 1 1 1 1
2 054841 LEVERNVALVE 1 1 1 1
3 056937 WASHER 1 1 1 1
4 060505 BEARING/ROLLER 2 2 2 2
5 060508 TRUNNION 1 1 1 1
6 063718 SPACER 1 1 1 1

650733 CS 5/16 X 2-1/2 (NILN} 1 1 1 1
7 065057 BEARING/NEEDLE 2 2 2 2
8 054842 PIN/CLEVIS 1/4 3 3 3 3
650551 PIN COTTER 3 3 3 3
9 074093 BOOT/CONTROL LEVER 1 1 1 1
10 074868 SPACER 2 2 2 2
11 075288 PIN/ROLL 1 1 1 1
12 076002 FITTING/GREASE 1 1 1 1
13 078628 LINK/CONNECTING 1 1 1 1
14 079039 JOINT/BALL 1 1 1 1
650552 NUT 3/8 NF 1 1 1 1
067847 3/8 NILN 1 1 1 1
156 132394 ASSEMBLY/HUB 1 1 1 1
16 088946 HANDLE/CONTROL 1 1 1 1
17 121578 BRACKET/RT 1 1 1 1
650486 CS 5/16 X 3/4 (NILN) 2 2 2 2
18 122408 ROD/LIFT CONTROL 2 2 2 -
1224086, ROD/LIFT CONTROL - - - 2
122406, ROD/LIFT CONTROL - - - 1
19 123280 BRACKET/LT 1 1 1 1
650486 CS 5/16 X 3/4 (NILN) 1 1 1 1
20 122730, ROD/LIFT CONTROL - - - 1
21 054202 JOINT/BALL 1 1 1 1
650552 NUT 3/8 NF 1 1 1 1
064840 3/8 NF NILN 1 1 1 1
22 113472 NUT/SPRING 2 2 2 2

a) SN 16429 and later.
b) Before SN 16429.

Printed in U.S.A. 63 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - TRACTION CONTROL (T-BAR)

SN 8563 AND LATER - SL4525
SN 17148 AND LATER - SL4625

G1090.1GES

Printed in U.S.A. 64 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - TRACTION CONTROL (T-BAR)

SN 8563 AND LATER - SL4525
SN 17148 AND LATER - SL4625

Ref  Part Qty Qty Qty Qty
No. No. Description 4525 4625 46255X 4625DX
1 050270 PIN/SPRING 1 1 1 1
2 128316 BUSHING/PIVOT 4 4 4 4
3 056937 WASHER AR AR AR AR
4 060505 BEARING/ROLLER > 2 2 2
5 060508 TRUNNION 1 1 1 1
6 063718 SPACER 1 1 1 1

650733 CS 5/16 X 2-1/2 (NILN) 1 1 1 1
7 085057 BEARING/NEEDLE 2 2 2 2
8 074093 BOOT/CONTROL LEVER 1 1 1 1
9 075288 PIN/ROLL 3 3 3 3
10 076002 FITTING/GREASE 1 1 1 1
11 079039 JOINT/BALL 4 4 4 4
650493 CS 3/8 X 2-3/4 (NILN) 1 1 1 1
650491 CS /8 X 1-1/4 (NILN) 2 2 2 2
653039 NUT/JAM 3/8 NF 4 4 4 4
12 079042 JOINT/BALL 2 2 2 2
650545 CS 5/16 X 1-1/4 (NILN) 2 2 2 2
653036 NUT/JAM 5/16 NF 2 2 2 2
13 079216 JOINT/BALL 2 2 2 2
653036 NUT/JAM 5/16 NF (NILN) 2 2 2 2
14 088239 ARMIPIVOT 3 ] 1 1
15 088242 SHAFT/PIVOT 1 : 1 1
16 083946 HANDLE/CONTROL 1 1 1 1
17 121578 BRACKET/RT 1 1 1 1
650486 CS 5/16 X 3/4 (NILN) 4 4 4 4
18 122095 SHOCK ABSORBER 2 2 2 2
19 123280 BRACKETAT 1 1 1 1
650486 CS /16 X 3/4 (NILN) 1 1 1 1
20 123346 MOUNT 2 2 2 2
650573 CB 5/16 X 1 (NILN) 4 4 4 4
21 127473 SPACER 2 2 2 2
22 123672 SPACER 2 > 2 2
23 123722 ROD/TAKEUP 2 2 2 2
24 124027 LEVER 1 1 1 1
25 127381 CROSS TUBE 1 1 1 1
26 131848, PIVOT 1 1 1 1
127577, PIVOT 1 1 ! !
27 113472 NUT/SPRING 2 2 2 2

a) Before SN 8822 on SL4525, before SN 19222 on SL4625,
b) SN 8822 and later on SL4525, SN 19222 and later on SL4625.

Printed in U.S.A. 65 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - TRACTION CONTROL (T-BAR)

BEFORE SN 8563 - SL4525
BEFORE SN 17248 - SL4625

i

—-—13 {
&—1p

<

Q

G1081.1GES

Printed in U.S.A. 66 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - TRACTION CONTROL (T-BAR)

BEFORE SN 8563 - SL4525
BEFORE SN 17248 - SL.4625
Ref  Part Qty Qty Qty Qty
No. No. Description 4525 4625 46258X  4625DX
1 050270 PIN/SPRING 1 1 1 1
2 054202 JOINT/BALL 2 2 2 2
653029 NUT/JAM 3/8 NF 2 2 2 2
064840 3/8 NF NILN 2 2 2 2
3 128316 BUSHING/PIVOT 4 4 4 4
4 056937 WASHER AR AR AR AR
5 060505 BEARING/ROLLER 2 2 2 2
6 060508 TRUNNION 1 1 3 1
7 063718 SPACER 1 1 1 1
650733 C8 5/16 X 2-1/2 (NILN) 1 1 1 3
8 065057 BEARING/NEEDLE 2 2 2 2
9 074003 BOOT/CONTROL LEVER 1 1 1 1
10 074868 SPACER 2 2 2 2
1 075288 PIN/ROLL 3 3 3 3
12 076002 FITTING/GREASE 1 1 i 1
13 079039 JOINT/BALLL 2 2 2 2
650491 CS 3/8 X 1-1/4 (NILN) 2 2 2 2
653039 NUT/JAM 3/8 NF 2 2 2 2
14 079042 JOINT/BALL 3 3 3 3
650545 CS 5/16 X 1-1/4 (NILN) 1 1 1 1
650692 CS 5/16 X 1-3/4 (NILN) 2 2 2 2
653036 NUT/JAM 5/16 NF 3 3 3 3
15 079216 ROD END/FEMALE 4 4 4 4
653036 JOINT/BALLL 4 4 4 4
113913 5/16 NF NILN 4 4 4 4
16 088946 HANDLE/CONTROL 1 1 1 1
17 079042 ROD END/MALE 3 3 3 3
18 114865 SPRING/COMPRESSION 2 2 2 2
19 114794 PIVOT/PUMP 1 1 1 1
20 121578 BRACKET/RT 1 1 1 1.
650486 CS 5/16 X 3/4 (NILN) 2 2 2 2
21 121703 ROD/CONTROL 1 1 1 1
22 122085 STOP 4 4 4 4
653036 NUT/JAM 5/16 NF 12 12 12 12
23 122089 ROD/TAKEUP 2 2 2 2
24 122095 SHOCK ABSORBER 2 2 2 2
25 122157 BRACKET/CENTERING 1 1 1 1
650577 €S 5/16 X 1-1/2 (NILN) 4 4 4 4
26 123280 BRACKET/LT 1 1 1 1
650486 CS 516 X 3/4 (NILN) 1 1 1 1
27 123289 ARM/LEVER 2 2 2 2
28 123346 MOUNT 2 2 2 2
650573 CB5/16 X 1 (NILN) 4 4 4 4
29 123672 SPACER [} (5} 6 6
30 127661 CROSSTUBE 1 1 i 1
31 127663 ARM/CONTROL 2 2 2 2
650492 CS 3/8 X 2-1/2 (NILN) 2 2 2 2
32 127666 SLEEVE 4 4 4 4
33 127667 BAR/SHOCK MOUNT - 2 2 2
127689 BAR/SHOCK MOUNT 2 - - -
656014 CSM10-1.258X 75 2 2 2 2
34 127669 SHAFT/PIVOT 1 1 1 1
35 127678 SUPPORT/PUMP FRONT 1 1 1 1
36 113472 NUT/SPRING 2 2 2 2

Printed in U.S.A. 67 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - PARKING BRAKE

SN 8563 THROUGH 8827 - SL.4525
SN 17248 THROUGH 19720 - SL4625

G10921GES

Printed in U.S.A. 68 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - PARKING BRAKE

SN 8563 THROUGH 8827 - SL4525
SN 17248 THROUGH 19720 - SL4625

Ref Part Qty Qty Qty Qty
No. No. Description 4525 4625 46258X  4625DX

1 046456 SCREW/HHC LOCK 8 8 8 8

2 072185, LEVER/BRAKE 1 1 1 1
650568 C8 5/16 X 2 (NILN) 3 3 3 3

3 072309 CABLE/BRAKE 2 2 2 2

4 072425 PIN/CLEVIS 2 2 2 2
655001 PIN/COTTER 2 2 2 2

5 078982 DISC/BRAKE 2 2 2 2
650835 CS 14X 1{L) 6 6 6 6

6 079158 PIN/DRIVE 6 6 6 6
7 092027 EXTENSION/BRAKE HANDLE 1 1 1 i
650486 CS 5/16 X 3/4 (NILN) 1 1 1 1

8 092928 CLAMP/BRAKE HANDLE EXTENSION 1 1 1 1

9 097005 HUB/BRAKE 2 2 2 2
851284 SHSS 1/4 X 1 2 2 2 2

10 127286 MOUNT/BRAKE 2 2 2 2
11 127324, BRAKE/CALIPER 2 2 2 2
12 127411 LINK/BRAKE 2 2 2 2
650448 CS 1/4 X 3/4 (NILN) 4 4 4 4

a) Component paris not serviceable separately.
b) For replacement lining, order Lining Kit 073693 which includes (2) Pads, (1) Backing Plate, and Mounting Instructions,

Printed in U.S.A. 69 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - PARKING BRAKE

BEFORE SN 8563 - SL4525
BEFORE SN 17248 - SL4625

G1093.1GES

Printed in U.S.A. 70 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - PARKING BRAKE
BEFORE SN 8563 - SL4525

BEFORE SN 17248 - SL4625
Ref Part Qty Qty Qty Qty
No. No. Description 4525 4625 46258X  4625DX
1 046456 SCREW/HHC LOCK 4 4 4 4
2 067180 GROMMET 1 i 1 i
3 072185, LEVER/BRAKE 1 1 1 1
4 072187, BRAKE/CALIPER 2 2 2 2
5 072309 CABLE/BRAKE 2 2 2 2
6 072425 PIN/CLEVIS 2 2 2 2
655001 PIN/COTTER 2 2 2 2
7 078982 DISC/BRAKE 2 2 2 2
650835 CS1/4X1(L) 6 6 6 6
8 079158 PIN/DRIVE 6 6 6 6
9 092927 EXTENSION/BRAKE HANDLE 1 1 1 1
650486 CS 5/16 X 3/4 {NILN) 1 1 1 1
10 092028 CLAMP/BRAKE HANDLE EXTENSION 1 1 1 1
11 097005 HUB/BRAKE 2 2 2 2
651284 SHSS 1/4 X 1 2 2 2 2
12 122307 PIVOT 2 2 2 2
13 122665 MOUNT/BRAKE 2 2 2 2
14 122815 ROD/BRAKE 2 2 2 2

a) Component parts not serviceable separately.
b) For replacement lining, order Lining Kit 073693 which includes (2) Pads, (1) Backing Plate and Mounting Instructions.

Printed in U.S.A. 71 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - LIFT ARM & QUICK-TACH™ SYSTEM

'BEFORE SN 8608 - 4525 |
'BEFORE SN 18049 - 4625
i

|
_________ 3

BEFORE SN 9115 - 4525

BEFORE SN 21002 - 4625

fanos e

Printed in U.S.A. 72 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - LIFT ARM & QUICK-TACH™ SYSTEM

Ref Part Qty Qty Qty Gty
No. No. Description 4525 4625 46258X 4625DX
1 H8049 SPRING 2 2 2 2
2 065054 PIN/ROLL 2 2 2 2
3 067888, GROMMET 1 1 1 1
4 079204 BUSHING/LIFT ARM 4 4 4 4
5 088101 BUSHING/SPRING 2 2 2 2
6 113502 PIN/PIVOT 2 2 2 2
650833 CS 5/16 X 3 (NILN) 2 2 2 2
7 114743, QUICK-TACH™ WELDMENT 1 i 1 1
8 114883 PIN/ATTACH 2 2 2 2
650650 CS 1/2 X 3-1/2 {NILN) 1 1 1 1
654006 3/8 PLAIN WASHER 4 4 4 4
9 121216, HANDLE 1 1 1 1
850650 GS 1/2 X 3-1/2 (NILN) 1 1 1 i
10 121707 LINK/PIN 2 2 2 2
067847 3/8 NILN 2 2 2 2
11 122345, ARM/SAFETY 1 1 1 1
650653 CS 1/2 X 4-1/2 (NILN) 1 1 1 1
12 122633, CRIMP SLEEVE 2 2 2 2
13 122634, WIRE 1 1 1 1
14 1350014 PIN/PIVOT 2 2 2 2
650650 CS 1/2 X 2-3/4 (NILN, 2F) 2 2 2 2
15 128828, LIFTARM (INCLUDES ITEMS 4 & 5) 1 1 1 1
130023, LIFTARM (INCLUDES ITEMS 4 & 5) 1 1 i 1
16 301225 PINISAFETY i 1 1 1
17 570002, ‘ZERK/GREASE 2 2 2 2
18 128181, CAP/GREASE 2 2 2 2
19 128384, QUICK-TACH™ 1 1 1 1
20 128368, HANDLE/QUICK-TACH™ 1 1 1 1
650650 CS 1/2 X 8-1/2 (NILN) 1 1 1 1
21 570014, ZERK/GREASE 2 2 2 2
22 9H240, CS 1/2 ALTERED (L) 2 2 2 2
23 130022, ARM/SAFETY 1 | 1 1
24 089079, PIN/KLIK 1 1 1 1
25 074860, STEM/RUBBER 1 1 1 1
26 087854, PAD/ARM BRACE 1 1 1 1
27 122779, PIN/PIVOT 2 2 2 2
650503 CS 1/2 X 2-1/2 (NILN) 2 2 2 2

a) SN 8508 and later on SL4525, SN 18049 and later on SL4625.
b) Betfore SN 8608 on SL4525, before SN 18049 on SL4625.
c) Before SN 8817 on SL4525, before SN 18698 on SL4625.
d) SN 8817 and later on SL4525, SN 18698 and later on SL4625,
e} SN 8115 and later on 514525, SN 21002 and later on SL4625.
b} Before SN 9115 on S1.4525, before SN 21002 on SL4625,

Printed in U.S.A. 73 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - UNIVERSAL ATTACHMENT SYSTEM
BEFORE SN 25442 SQUARE PIN

G1194.1GS

Printed in U.S.A. 74 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - UNIVERSAL ATTACHMENT SYSTEM

SQUARE PiIN BEFORE SN 25442
Ref Part Qty Qty Qty
No. No. Description 4625 4625SX  4625DX
1 134056, UNIVERSAL ATTACHMENT ASSEMBLY 1 1 1
132578, UNIVERSAL ATTACHMENT ASSEMBLY 1 1 1
2 131489 PIN/ATTACH PLATE 2 2 2
650545 CS 5/16 X 1-1/4 2 2 2
3 131727 ROD/PUSH 2 2 2
650850 CS 1/2 X 2-3/4 2 2 2
4 123554, SPRING/COMPRESSION 2 2 2
123555, SPRING/COMPRESSION 2 2 2
5 123537 ADAPTER/ROD 2 2 2
6 133968 SPRING/COMPRESSION 2 2 2
068034 NUT/NYLON INSERT LOCK 1/2 2 2 2
654009 WASHER/FLAT 1/2 2 2 2
7 132641 HANDLE/RIGHT 1 1 1
8 132642 HANDLE/LEFT 1 1 1
9 132643 PIN 2 2 2
650733 SCREW/HEX HEAD 5/16 X 2-1/2 2 2 2
064260 NUT/NYLON INSERT LOCK 5/16 2 2 2
10 651361, SCREW/SOCKET HEAD 1/2 X 4 2 2 2

a) SN 25028 through SN 25442.
by  Before SN 25028. )
c) Weldment has been discontinued; order this part number to update to the round pin design (refer to the following page).

Printed in U.S.A. 75 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - UNIVERSAL ATTACHMENT SYSTEM
SN 25442 AND LATER ROUND PIN

| |
| |
[ 14 |
s \G |
! @ i
18 l \ !
\ I o 1B
) 12
= | )
RN | |
PR \ | |
. 9 | SN 25442 THROUGH SN 26139 |
Lo e e |
' {0
\
\
" &P
o
19

G1193.1GS

Printed in U.S.A. 76 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - UNIVERSAL ATTACHMENT SYSTEM

ROUND PIN SN 25442 AND LATER
Ref Part Qty Qty Qty
No. No. Description 4625 4625SX  4625DX
1 134281 UNIVERSAL ATTACHMENT ASSEMBLY i 1 1
2 134219 PIN 2 2 2
3 134594 ROD/PUSH 2 2 2
650850 CS1/2 X 2-3/4 2 2 2
4 123554 SPRING/COMPRESSION 2 2 2
5 134277, ADAPTER/ROD 2 2 2
6 132641 HANDLE/RIGHT 1 1 1
7 132842 HANDLE/LEFT 1 1 1
8 133968 SPRING/COMPRESSION 2 2 2
063034 NUT/NYLON INSERT LOCK 1/2 2 2 2
654009 WASHER/FLAT 1/2 2 2 2
9 132643 PIN 2 2 2
650733 SCREW/HEX HEAD 5/16 X 2-1/2 2 2 2
064260 NUT/NYLON INSERT LOCK 5/16 2 2 2
10 128181 CAP/GREASE 2 2 2
11 651361 SCREW/SOCKET HEAD 1/2 X 4 2 2 2
12 073768, WASHER/FLAT 2 2 2
13 128015, WASHER/FLAT 2 2 2
14 045026, RING/RETAINING 2 2 2
15 062576 PIN/SPRING 2 2 2
16 570002 FITTING/GREASE 2 2 2
17 134874, ADAPTER/PUSH ROD 2 2 2
18 650488, CS3/8 X 3/4 2 2 2
19 080926, FW 13/32 2 2 2
a) SN 26139 and later.
b) SN 25442 through SN 26139.
77 907263/DP0905

Printed in U.S.A.



SL4525/4625 - ROPS

G1095.1GES

A
{
|
!
l
[

907263/DP0905

BEFORE SN 8821 - 4525
BEFORE SN 18894 - 4625

78

Printed in U.S.A.



SL4525/4625 - ROPS

Ref  Part Qty Qty Qty Qty
No. No. Description 4525 4625 46258X 4625DX
1 052046 PLUG/PLASTIC 4 4 4 4
2 120361, CASE/OPERATORS MANUAL 1 1 1 1
650771 CB 1/4 X 1/2 GR5 PL (NILN) 4 4 4 4
3 122484, SPRING/GAS 1 1 1 1
4 057557 WASHER 6 6 6 3
5 064543 MOUNTING/ISOLATION 2 2 2 2
650850 CS 1/2 X 2 3/4(NILN) 2 2 2 2
6 067750 NUT/SPEED 3 3 3 3
7 122485, BALL/STUD 2 2 2 2
8 071325 SPRING/TORSION 1 1 i 1
g 073489, PIN/COTTERLESS HITCH i 1 1 1
10 074860 STEM/RUBBER 2 2 2 2
11 078580, POUCH/MANUAL 1 1 1 1
12 078581, RIVET/BLIND 4 4 4 4
13 127352, BRACKET/COVER VANDAL 1 i 1 1
650687 CB 5/16 X 3/4 (NILN) 2 2 2 2
i4 127351, BRACKET/GRILLE VANDAL 1 1 1 1
650495 CS 172 X 1-1/4 (NILN) 1 1 1 1
15 123625 SLIDE/SEAT RT (WITHOUT ADJUSTER) 1 1 i 1
16 123624 SLIDE/SEAT LT (WITH ADJUSTER) 1 1 1 1
17 086976 COVER 1 1 - -
18 087896 WINDOW/CAB REAR - - 1 1
19 087897 WEATHERSTRIP/WINDOW . . 1 1
20 089009 SPRING/GAS 2 2 2 2
21 089010 STUD/BALL 4 4 4 4
071701 5/16 LOCK NUT 4 4 4 4
22 089012 CLIP/SPRING 4 4 4 4
23 122828 SLEEVE i 1 1 1
24 122635, WIRE 1 1 1 1
25 122633, CRIMP SLEEVE 2 2 2 2
26 114637 LINK/LIMIT 1 1 1 1
650502 C8 1/2 X 2-1/4 {NILN) 1 1 1 1
655006 PIN/COTTER (P) 1 1 1 1
27 121412 BELT/SEAT 1 1 1 1
650495 CS 1/2 X 1-1/4 (P, NILN) 2 2 2 2
28 121946 FILLER/ROPS LEFT i i 1 1
651307 SCREW/PAN HEAD PHILLIPS 1/4 X 1/2 3 3 3 3
29 121864 PIVOT/ENGINE COVER 2 2 2 2
650487 CS 5116 X 1 (NILN) 4 4 4 4
30 121713 SEAT (INCLUDES ITEMS 15 AND 16) 1 1 1 1
070648 NUT/HEX FLANGE LOCK 4 a 4 4
130085, SEAT (INCLUDES ITEMS 15 AND 16) - 1 1 1
070648 NUT/HEX FLANGE LOCK 4 4 4 4
31 121613 ROPS ASSEMBLY 1 1 1 1
650162 CS 5/8 X 6-1/2 (NILN) 2 2 2 2
32 121621 ENGINE COVER 1 1 1 1
33 128310, SOCKET/ELECTRICAL 1 1 1 1
34 129307, WIRE ASSEMBLY/SOCKET i 1 1 1
063064, CLIP/ /2 1 1 1 1

a) Before SN 8821 on SL4525, before SN 18894 on SL.4625.

b) SN 8821 and later on SL4525, SN 18894 and later on SL4625.
c) Before SN 8827 on SL.4525, before SN 19720 on S1.4625.

d) SN 8827 and later on SL4525, SN 19720 and later on SL4625.
e) SN 8555 and later on SL4525, SN 17116 and later on SL4625.
f) Befere SN 21907.

) SN 21907 and later.

h) Optional Equipment.

Printed in U.S.A. 79 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - RESTRAINT BAR

G1096.1GES

Printed in U.S.A. 30 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - RESTRAINT BAR

Ref  Part Qty Qty Qty Qty
No. No. Description 4525 4625 46255X 4625DX
1 128316 BUSHING/PIVOT 12 12 12 12
2 056937 WASHER ‘AR AR AR AR
3 067950 RING/EXTERNAL RETAINING 4 4 4 4
4 078730 SHAFT/PIVOT 2 2 2 2
5 078734 COVER/PIVOT 2 2 2 2
6 078942 SPRING/COMPRESSION 2 2 2 2
7 121582 BAR/RESTRAINT 1 1 1 1
8 128084 BRAGKET/ALT 2 2 2 2
9 121610 PIVOT/UPPER 2 2 2 2
10 128979 BRACKET/RT 2 2 2 2

068034 1/2 NILN {P) 4 4 4 4
11 078723 ACTUATOR/SPRING ASSEMBLY 2 2 2 2
650551 PIN/COTTER 2 2 2 2

Printed in U.S.A. 81 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - SOUND DEADENING

G1087.IGES

Printed in U.S.A. 32 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - SOUND DEADENING

Ref Part Qty Qty Qty Qty

No. No. Description 4525 4625 46258X  4625DX

1 122508, FOAM/ROOF - - 1 1

2 080051, FOAM/ROPS RT REAR : - - 1 1

3 089052, FOAM/ROPS LT REAR - - 1 1

4 121939, FOAM/SEAT PAN - - 1 1

5 121940, FOAM/SEAT BACK - - 1 1

6 122277, FOAM/ROPS REAR - - 1 1

7 129335, PAD/SEAT BACK - - 1 1

650934 TFS {P ON 2 LOWER RIGHT CAPSCREWS) - - 6 6

8 120583, SUPPORT - - 1 1

651168 TFS .38 X .75 (P) - - 2 2

9 B11296, WASHER (NILN) - - 4 4

10 129330, PAD/CEILING - - 1 1

651168 TFS .88 X.75 (P) - - 6 6

a) SN 19720 and later.

b) Before SN 19720.

c) Very early units did not have mounting studs, order Pad 088050, if required. Units with mounting studs and before SN 19720
require Pad 122508 (not shown).

Printed in U.S.A. 83 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - SOUND DEADENING - DELUXE OPTIONS

e e

Y
S
, o
g
(3]
e

14

G1185.1GS

34 907263/DP0905

Printed in U.S.A.



SL4525/4625 - SOUND DEADENING - DELUXE OPTIONS

Ref  Part Qty Qty Qty Qty
No No. Description 4525 4625 4625SX  4625DX
1 129564 VISOR/EXTENSION - 1 1 1
2 129630 WINDOW/SIDE - 2 2 2
3 123445 FOAM/ROPS RIGHT . 1 1 1
4 123448 FOAM/ENGINE COVER . 1 1 1
5 129331 PAD/ACOUSTIC LEFT TRIANGLE - i 1 1
6 129332 PAD/ACOUSTIC RIGHT TRIANGLE - 1 1 1
7 129336 PAD/ACOUSTIC ROPS - 1 1 1
8 129337 PAD/ACOUSTIC ROPS LEFT - 1 1 1
9 120449 FOAM/COVER RIGHT - 1 1 1
10 129450 FOAM/GOVER LEFT - i 1 1
11 129451 FOAM/COVER CENTER - 1 1 1
12 129452 FOAM/COVER TOP - 3 3 3
13 120453 FOAM/COVER SIDE - 2 2 2
14 120459 FOAM/FILLER - 2 2 2

Printed in U.S.A. 85 907263/DP0905



SL4525 - GASOLINE ENGINE

G1128.TIF

86 907263/DP0905

Printed in U.S.A.



SL4525 - GASOLINE ENGINE

Ref Part Qty Qty Qty Qty
No. No. Description 4525 4625 46258X  4625DX
1 055021 CLAMP (FUEL VAPOR SEPARATOR) 1 - - -
650487 CS 516X 1 (P, NILN) 1 - - .
2 055648 TIEMWIRE AR . - .
3 062023 CLAMP/HOSE (FUEL LINE HOSE) 2 . ; .
4 072193 COUPLING/DRIVE 1 . - .
650984 SHCS 3/8 X 2 (P, L) 3 - N N
5 095653 DISC/FLYWHEEL DRIVE 1 - - .
656001 CS M8-1.25 X 20 (P, L) 6 - - .
6 093035, ENGINE/FORD GASOLINE 1.3L 1 . - .
7 114651 HOSENVACUUM 2 - . N
8 132430 FILTER/ENGINE FUEL (IN-LINE) 1 - N N
9 083715 FILTER/ENGINE OIL (SPIN-ON) 1 - . .
10 114648 SEPARATOR/FUEL VAPOR 1 . - -
11 0957604 BRACKET/ALT SUPPORT 1 - . .
656007 CSM10-1.5 X 25 (L) 2 - . .
12 129276, ALTERNATOR 1 . - _
096251, ALTERNATOR i - - -
13 096678 GOVERNOR/VARIABLE SPEED 1 . . ;
14 096679 BELT/GOVERNOR DRIVE 1 - - .
15 096681, CARBURETOR 1 . . .
16 096682 BELT/ALTERNATOR DRIVE 1 - N N
17 129275, STARTERA2V 1 . -
656150 CS M10 X 110 (L) 1 - - .
656045 CSM10 X 30 (L) 1 - - -
096742 STARTER/12V 1 . - .
656150 CS M10 X 110 (L) 1 ; N :
656045 CSM10X 30 (L) 1 - - .
18 114413 MOUNT/ENGINE 4 . . .
650486 CS 5/16 X 3/4 (NILN) 8 - . .
19 072601 HOSE (FUEL INLET) 1 . . .
20 088912 WASHER 8 - - "
21 122229 SHIELD/HEAT 1 - - ,
22 122317 MOUNT/RT FRONT 1 - , .
656160 CS M14-1.5 X 25 (LW) 4 ; . N
23 122320 MOUNTAT FRONT 1 - N .
656160 CS M14-1.5 X 25 (LW) 4 B . ‘
24 122322 MOUNT/REAR 1 - N .
656160 CS M14-1.5 X 25 (LW) 4 . . .
656007 CS M10-1.5 X 25 (LW) 2 ; . .
25 122892 WASHER 4 - . .
650535 CS 3/8 X 2-1/4 (2P, NILN) 4 - N -

a)  Includes items 7 through 17.
b) For repair, order Carburetor Repair Kit 096683.
c) Units built after SN8578. Order 127841 Dipstick Kit for units built before SN8579. Kit consists of: (1) Tube/Dipstick 127664, (1) Dip-
stick 127665 and Mounting hardware.
d) Before SN 9101. For Bracket on units SN 9101 and later see engine manufacturer’s parts manual.
€) SN 9101 and [fater.
f) Before SN 9101.
Continued on next page

Printed in U.S.A. 87 907263/DP0905



SL4525 - GASOLINE ENGINE

G1128.TIF

Printed in U.S.A. 38 907263/DP0905



SL4525 - GASOLINE ENGINE

Ref  Part Qty Qty Qty Qty
No. No. Description 4525 4625 46255X  4625DX
26 122934 HOUSING/FLYWHEEL q - - .
650533 CS 3/8 X 1-1/2 (LW} 3 - - _
650491 CS 3/8 X 1-1/4 (LW) 1 - - -
656160 CS M14-1.5 X 25 (LW) 2 - n .
27 122935 SPACER 1 , - .
650850 CS 1/2 X 2-3/4 (NILN} 1 . - ,
28 122972 FLANGE/COUPLER 1 - - -
650984 SHCS 3/8 X 2 (P, L) 3 - - .
29 126754 GUARD/BELT 1 - - .
650486 CS 516 X 3/4 (L) 1 B . .
30 127664, TUBE/DIPSTICK 1 - - N
656149 CSMBX 15 (P, L) 1 - - -
31 127665, DIPSTICK 1 - - -
32 127921 MODULE 1 . _ -
656082 SCREW M8-1 X 25 2 - B, i
071244 M6 NILN 2 - - -
33 126753 BRACKET/MODULE 1 . . ,
650486 CS 5/16 X 3/4 (NILN) 2 . . .

a) Includes items 6, 8, 12 - 17, 19, and 20.

b) For repair, order Carburetor Repair Kit 096683.

c) Units built after SN8578. Order 127841 Dipstick Kit for units built before SN8579. Kit consists of: (1) Tube/Dipstick 127664, {1) Dip-
stick 127665 and Mounting hardware. )

d) Before SN 9101. For Bracket on units SN 9101 and later see engine manufacturer’s parts manual.

€) SN 9101 and later.

) Before SN 9101.

Printed in U.S.A. 39 907263/DP0905



SL4625 - DIESEL ENGINE

-
|
I
|
i
|
|
!
i
|
I

Printed in U.S.A.

AFTER SN 16852

FUEL FILTER 2.

" OIL FILTER

SN 19389 AND LATER ON
L SX AND DX UNITS

|
!
l
[
[
|
l
l
l
|
|
l
|

G098 IGES

90 907263/DP0905



SL4625 - DIESEL ENGINE

Ref Part Qty Qty Qty Qty
No. No. Description 4525 4625 46255X 4825DX
1 055648 TIE/WIRE - AR AR AR
2 082023 CLAMP/HOSE (FUEL LINE HOSE) - 6 6 6
062023, CLAMP/HOSE (FUEL LINE HOSE) - 4 4 4
3 078629 HUB/COUPLING - 1 1 1
4 081841, HOSE/FUEL (TANK TO FILTER) - 1 1 1
5 082339 LOOM/FLEX GUARD - i 1 1
6 088912 WASHER - 8 8 8
7 127604 HOSE/OIL DRAIN - 1 1 1
8 114413 MOUNT/ENGINE - 4 4 4
650486 CS 5/16 X 3/4 (NILN) - 8 8 8
9 114212 COUPLING/FLEXIBLE - 1 1 i
10 114336 SHCS M12-1.75 X 40 - 6 6 6
11 114023, FILTER ASSEMBLY/FUEL (INCLUDES ITEMS 12 - 16) - 1 1 1
12 114868, ELEMENT/FILTER FUEL - 1 1 i
13 114869, KIT/SEAL ELEMENT - 1 1 1
14 114870, PLUG/DRAIN . 1 1 1
15 114871, BOWL/GLASS - 1 1 1
16 114872, BASE/ELEMENT - 1 1 1
650490 CS 3/8 X 1 {NILN) . 2 2 2
17 114874, FERRULE/SPECIAL BRASS - 2 2 2
18 115385, HOSE/FUEL (TANK TO FILTER) - 1 1 1
19 115388, HOSE/FUEL (RETURN) - 1 1 1
20 121618 PIN/DOWEL 10MM - 2 2 2
21 123611 MOUNT/RT REAR - 1 1 1
656182 CS M12:1.25 X 25 (LW) - 3 3 3
22 121698 MOUNTAT REAR . 1 1 1
656182 €S M12-1.25 X 25 (LW) . 3 3 3
23 121689 MOUNT/RT FRONT - 1 1 1
656151 CS M14-1.5 X 30 (LW} . 2 2 2
24 121692 MOUNT/LT FRONT - 1 1 1
656151 CS M14-1.5 X 30 (LW) - 2 2 2
25 121589 ENGINE/DIESEL KUBOTA (INCLUDES ITEMS 26, 29 & 56) - 1 1 1
26 127592 STARTER - 1 1 1
27 128531, ALTERNATOR (45 AMP) - 1 1 1
121962, ALTERNATOR (35 AMP) - 1 1 1
656182 CS M12-1.25 X 25 (L) - 3 3 3
28 121963, REGULATOR - 1 1 1
29 121964 BELT/FAN - 1 1 1
30 128261, FITTING/BARB - - 4 4

a) SN 18073 through SN 21999 on SL4625, SL46253X and SL4625DX.
b) SN 18073 through SN 22288 on SL4625DX only.
c) Before SN 16852,
d) SN 16852 and later.
8) SN 19389 and later.
) Before SN 19389 on SL4625SX and SL4625DX, used on all SL4625,
ag) Before SN 19161.
h} SN 19161 and later.
i SN 18073 through SN 21999 on SL4625 and SL46253X. Before SN 18073 on SL4625DX.
i) Replaced by (1) Hose/Black 129734, (1) Fitting 128261 and (1) Clamp 095955,
k) Replaced by (1) Hose/Blue 129735, (1) Fitting 128261 and (1) Clamp 095955.
3] SN 20365 and later.
m) SN 19389 through SN 20364.
n) SN 22000 and later.
o} SN 22289 and later.
P} SN 20223 and later.
Continued on next page

Printed in U.S.A. 91 907263/DP0905



SL4625 - DIESEL ENGINE

/
Jr®

N

Y]

o«

«©

D

z

&

18]

5

1L

L

m
L e e e e e — — - — — — L
oo T o e e e e “
| |
| [
_ |
| |
_ 5 |
I o |
_ ES_

< E
_ mm_
| Z 2|
e / 3 MM_
™ _U 1\ N F=
\ | T - el
e 3 _L 0 mnvm
© 7 5 _
o

e

G1098.IGES

92 907263/DP0905

Printed in U.S.A.



SL4625 - DIESEL ENGINE

Ref Part Qty Qty Qty Qty
No. No. Description 4525 4625 46258X  4625DX

31 121989 ADAPTER/PUMP - 1 1 1
656087 CS M10-1.25 X 60 (2FW, 3LW) - 5 5 5
656014 CSM10-1.25 X 75 - 2 2 2

32 122128 KIT/FUEL SHUT-OFF - 1 1 1
127973 SOLENOID ONLY - 1 1 1

33 122194, HOSE/FUEL (FILTER TO ENGINE) - 1 1 1
34 122229 SHIELD/HEAT - 1 1 1
35 122777 STRIP/TRIM - 1 1 1
36 122892 WASHER - 4 4 4
37 122905, NUT/COMPRESSION - 2 2 2
38 123264, ADAPTER/FAN - 1 1 1
650486 CS 5/16 X 3/4 - 4 4 4
131256, ADAPTER/FAN - - 1 i
656128 CS M6 X 30 - - 4 4

39 123265, SHCS M6-1 X 20 - 4 4 4
40 123285 FAN/ENGINE 15" METAL - 1 1 1
123926, FAN/ENGINE 17" METAL - - - 1
131255, FAN/ENGINE 15" PLASTIC - 1 1 -
181651, FAN/ENGINE 17" PLASTIC - - - 1
134514 KIT/FAN OPTIONAL (INCLUDES FAN, BELT, PULLEY) - 1 1 1

41 123481 VALVE/DRAIN . 1 1 1
42 121611 PLATE/COUPLING . 1 1 1
43 1238274 FILTER/SEPARATOR (INCLUDES ITEM #44 ELEMENT) - 1 1 1
650486 CS 5/16 X 3/4 (NILN) - 2 2 2

44 123828, ELEMENT/FILTER . - 1 1 1
35 1238294 ELBOW/90 DEG - 2 2 2
46 1239194 HOSE/FUEL (FILTER TO ENGINE) - 1 1 1
47 656183 CS M10-1.25 X 35 (LW) - 6 6 6
48 128242, COVER/SLEEVE NYLON - - 1 i
49 128927, GASKET/SEAL ‘ - 1 R 1
50 087852 CLAMP/HOSE . 4 . 4
51 128926, ADAPTER/PLATE ENGINE - - 1 1
52 127735 HOSE/BLUE - - 1 1
127642y, HOSE/BLUE - - 1 1

53 129734 HOSE/BLACK - - 1 1
127647, HOSE/BLACK : B 1 1

54 650517, PLUG/PIPE - - 2 2
55 128925, PLATE/FILTER - - 1 1
56 129396, FILTER/OIL (USED ON REMOTE ONLY) - - 1 1
121965 FILTER/OIL (USED ON REMOTE OR ENGINE) - 1 1 1

57 120306, BRACKET/FILTER OIL - - 1 1
650448 CS 1/4 X 374 (NILN) - - 2 2
850487 CS 1/4 X1 (NILN) - - 2 2
128733, BRACKET/FILTER Oil. - - 1 1
650448 CS 1/4 X 3/4 (NILN) - . 2 2
650487 CS1/4 X 1 (NILN) - - 2 2

58 130352, SPACER : - 1 1 1

a) SN 18073 through SN 219899 on S5L4625, SL4625SX and SL4625DX.

k) SN 18073 through SN 22288 on SL4625DX only.

c) Before SN 16852.

d) SN 16852 and later.

e) SN 19389 and later.

) Before SN 19389 on SL4625SX and S1.4625DX, used on all SL4625.

a) Before SN 19161.

h) SN 19161 and later.

i) SN 18073 through SN 21999 on SL4625 and SL4625SX. Before SN 18073 on SL4625DX.
] Replaced by (1) Hose/Black 129734, (1) Fitting 128261 and (1) Clamp 0953955.
k) Replaced by (1) Hose/Blue 129735, (1) Fitting 128261 and (1) Clamp 085955.
1} SN 20365 and later.

m) SN 19389 through SN 20364,

n) SN 22000 and later.

o) SN 22289 and later.

p) SN 20223 and later.

Printed in U.S.A. 93 907263/DP0905



SL4525 - AIR CLEANER, MUFFLER & RADIATOR

GASOLINE ENGINE

G1127.TIF

Printed in U.S.A. 94 907263/DP0905



SL4525 - AIR CLEANER, MUFFLER & RADIATOR

GASOLINE ENGINE
Ref Part Qty Qty Qty Qty
No. No. Description 4525 4625 46258X  4625DX
1 055017 ELEMENT/AIR CLEANER i - - -
2 055030 CLAMP/HOSE RADIATOR 6 - - -
3 058615 CLAMP/INSULATED (OVERFLOW) 2 - - -
4 061166 CLAMP/HOSE 1 - - -
5 067685 DRAINCOCK 1 - - -
6 067953 NIPPLE/AIR CLEANER HOSE 1 - . -
7 067955 NUT/PUSH-ON 1 - - -
8 073486 U-CLAMP 2 - - -
9 074198 MUFFLER/EXHAUST 1 - - -
10 074735 TUBE/RADIATOR HOSE 1 - - -
11 075665 CLAMP/HOSE 2 N - -
i2 078936 NUT/FILTER ELEMENT 1 - - -
13 080969 HOSE/BREATHER 1 - “ -
14 087850 CLAMP/HOSE 1 “ M -
15 092853 STRAP/MUFFLER CLAMP b - - -
650545 CS5/16 X 1-1/4 (L, P N) 2 - - -
16 095341 HOSE/RADIATOR 1 - - -
17 095342 HOSE/RADIATOR i - . -
18 086231, CLEANER/AIR 1 . - .
19 096233 cup 1 - - -
20 0896234 BAFFLE 1 - - B
21 096511 SPACER 2 - - -
22 096514 BRACKET/PIVOT 1 - - -
650481 CS 3/8 X 1-1/4 (NILN) 2 - - .
23 115034 CLAMP i - - -
24 121275 GLAMP/T-BOLT 2 - w .
25 128044 HOSE/RADIATOR 1 - - -
a) Includes items 1, 12, 19, 20 & 23.
b) SN 8816 and later.
¢} Before SN 8816.
Continued on next page.
Printed in U.S.A. 95 907263/DP0905



SL4525 - AIR CLEANER, MUFFLER & RADIATOR

GASOLINE ENGINE

G1127.TIF

Printed in U.S.A. 96 907263/DP0905



SL4525 - AIR CLEANER, MUFFLER & RADIATOR
GASOLINE ENGINE '

Ref  Part Qty Qty Qty Qty
No. No. Description 4525 4625 46258X  4625DX

26 121426 ARM/LINK 4 - - N
650484 CS 5/16 X 1/2 (P) 2 - . -
071701 5/16 LOCK NUT (P) 2 - - -

27 121462 RADIATOR (INCLUDES ITEM #40) 1 - - N
067847 1/2 NILN {P) 2 . . -

28 121614 HANDLE 2 - - -
29 121673 SHROUD/FAN i - - .
850758 CB1/4 X1 a - . .
070634 5/16 FLANGED LOCK NUT 4 - - .

30 122949 PIPE/EXHAUST 1 - - N
31 122052 TUBE/EXHAUST 1 - - _
32 122968 BRACKET/MUFFLER MOUNTING 1 - . -
656105 CS M8-1.25 X 25 (L, P) 1 - - .

33 122973 CLAMP/MUFFLER 1 - . }
650545 CS8 516X 1-1/4 {L, P, N) 2 - - .

34 122981 SUPPORT/RADIATOR LT 1 - - N
650490 CS 3/8 X 1 (NILN) 2 - - -

35 122082 SUPPORT/RADIATOR RT 1 . . .
650490 CS 3/8 X 1 (NILN) 2 - - .

36 122084 HOSE/AIR CLEANER . 1 - . .
37 123051 SHROUD/TOP & BOTTOM 2 - N N
650448 CS 1/4 X 3/4 (NILN) 8 - . .

38 123052 SHROUD/RT 1 - - "
650204 CS1/4X3/8 3 - - -

39 123053 SHROUD/LT 1 - - .
650294 CS1/4 X 3/8 3 - _ N

40 123623 CAP/RADIATOR _ 1 - - .
41 128483, MOUNT/RADIATOR RT SUPPORT 1 - - .
850490 CSa/8X1 ' 2 - - .
126745, MOUNT/RADIATOR BT SUPPORT 1 - - -
650490 Cs3/8X1 _ 2 - N -

42 128484, MOUNT/RADIATOR LT SUPPORT 1 - - -
£50490 CS3/8X1 2 - - N
126748, MOUNT/RADIATOR LT SUPPORT 1 - - ;
650490 CSa/8 X1 2 . . -

43 124008 STRIP/FOAM 2 - - -
44 072593 HOSE/DRAIN 1 - - -

a) Includes items 1, 12, 19, 20 & 23.
b) SN 8816 and later.
c) Before SN 8816.

Printed in U.S.A. 97 907263/DP0905



SL4625 - AIR CLEANER, MUFFLER & RADIATOR

DIESEL ENGINE

G1099.4GES

[ T ol -
I TR | M
[32] A_ 9_ ot}
MR e B c
N Fo g, <
Y
- fome ~
[ O__?Nwm._ 3
L ||L_ mEDn_
g 4
_ O i
It o L
_ EEW_
F'IBIRIIL
<]
(@)Y

BEFORE SN 18073
4625 & 46265X ONLY

Printed in U.S.A.



SL4625 - AIR CLEANER, MUFFLER & RADIATOR

DIESEL ENGINE

Ref Part Qty Qty Qty Qty
No. No. Description 4525 4625 46255X  4625DX
1 055017 ELEMENT/AIR FILTER (SINGLE ELEMENT STYLE) - 1 - -
2 061166 CLAMP/HOSE - 2 2 2
3 061946 CLAMP/HOSE . 4 4 4
4 129346, DRAINCOCK . 1 1 1
5 (073486 U-CLAMP - 2 2 2
6 076147 CLAMP/HOSE . 2 2 2
7 078936 NUT/FILTER ELEMENT - 1 2 2
8 092397 ELEMENT/OUTER (DUAL ELEMENT STYLE) - - 1 1
9 092398 ELEMENT/INNER (DUAL ELEMENT STYLE) - - 1 1
10 096231, CLEANER/AIR (SINGLE ELEMENT STYLE) - 1 - -
11 096233 CUP (SINGLE ELEMENT STYLE) - 1 - -
12 096234 BAFFLE (SINGLE ELEMENT STYLE) - 1 - -
13 096511 SPACER - 2 2 2
14 096514 BRACKET/PIVOT - 1 1 1
650491 €S 3/8 X 1-1/4 (NILN) - 2 2 2
15 114220 VALVE/VACULATOR (DUAL ELEMENT STYLE) - - 1 1
16 115030 CUP (DUAL ELEMENT STYLE) - 1 . .
17 115034 CLAMP - 1 1 1
18 115382 CLEANER/AIR {DUAL ELEMENT STYLE) - - 1 1
19 121275 CLAMP/T-BOLT - 2 2 2
20 121426 ARM/LINK N P P 4
650484 CS 5116 X 1/2 (P) - 2 2 2
071701 5/16 LOCK NUT (P) - 2 2 2
21 121614 HANDLE - 2 2 2
22 121620 HOSE/AIR CLEANER . 1 1 i
23 121793 HOSE/RADIATOR UPPER - 1 1 1
24 121794 HOSE/RADIATOR LOWER - 1 1 1
25 121803 SUPPORT/RADIATOR RT - 1 1 1
650490 CS3/8 X 1 (NILN) - 2 2 2
26 121804 SUPPORT/RADIATOR LT - 1 1 1
650490 CS 3/8 X 1 (NILN) - 2 2 2
27 127726, RADIATOR (INCLUDES ITEM #44) - - - 1
067847 1/2 NILN (P) - 2 2 2
1277264p ‘RADIATOR (METAL SHROUD) (INCLUDES ITEM #44) - 1 1 -
067847 . 1/2NILN {(P) - 2 2 2
121867y RADIATOR (FIBER SHROUD) (INCLUDES ITEM #44) - 1 1 Z
067847 1/2 NILN (P) - 2 2 2
28 127954 PIPE/EXHAUST - 1 1 1
133082 GASKET/EXHAUST PIPE - 1 1 1
29 122198 TANK/RECOVERY - 1 1 1
650486 CS 5/16 X 3/4 (NILN}) - 4 4 4
129297 - CAP/TANK RECOVERY - 1 1 1
30 122203 HOSE/COOLANT RECOVERY TANK OVERFLOW - 1 1 1
31 122204 HOSE/COOLANT RECOVERY TANK TO RADIATOR - 1 1 1

a) For replacement Muffler and Support on units before SN 16470, order Muffler Kit 123499,
b) Radiator 121867 must be used with Fan Shroud 121944. Radiator 127726 must be used with Fan Shroud 127636 or 128023.
c) SN 17888 and later. ’
d) SN 18073 and later on SL4625 and SL4625S5X, before SN 17870 on SL4625DX.
e) Includes items 1, 7, 11, 12 and 17.
f) Includes items 7, 8,9, 15, 16, 17 and 18.
a) SN 17592 and later.
h) SN 18073 and later.
i} Before SN 18073.
i SN 17870 and later.
k) SN 16470 and later.
1) Before SN 16470.
m)  Before SN 17248 on all models.
n} SN 17248 through SN 18072 on SL4625 and $L4625SX, SN 17248 through SN 17869 on SL4625DX.
o) SN 18073 and later on on SL4625 and SL4625SX, SN17870 and later on SL4625DX.
p) Optional Equipment.
Continued on next page

Printed in U.S.A. 99 907263/DP0905



SL4625 - AIR CLEANER, MUFFLER & RADIATOR

DIESEL ENGINE

3
[

| OPTIONAL |

- T 7

’ R |
I'BEFORE | 4 [\ 2/ & N X2 -+ > _ _ ___~~—--=
I SN 18073
2 - |BEFORE SN 16470 |
@ - REPLACED BY
MUFFLER KIT 123499 J'

L.

G1890.1GES

Printed in U.S.A. 100 907263/DP0905



SL4625 - AIR CLEANER, MUFFLER & RADIATOR

DIESEL ENGINE

Ref  Part Qty Qty Qty Qty
No. No. Description 4525 4625 46258X  4625DX
32 122207 PLATE/TANK - 1 1 1
650784 CS 5/16 X 2-3/4 {NILN} - 2 2 2
33 123494, TUBE/MUFFLER SUPPORT - 1 1 1
650492 CS 3/8 X 2-1/2 (NILN) - 2 2 2
122151, TUBE/MUFFLER SUPPORT - i 1 1
650492 CS 38 X 2-172 (NILN) - 2 2 2
34 127947 BRACKET/MUFFLER SUPPORT - 1 1 1
123488, BRACKET/MUFFLER SUPPORT - 1 1 1
650491 CS 3/8 X 1-1/4 (P, NILN) - i 1 1
35 128304, MUFFLER - 1 1 1
123600, MUFFLER/WITH TAB - 1 1 1
36 124008 STRIP/FOAM - 2 2 2
37 127339, BUSHING - 2 2 2
38 127555, ANGLE/AIR DEFLECTOR - 2 2 2
650294 TFS 1/4 X 3/8 - 6 6 6
39 127505 HOSE/DRAIN - 1 1 1
40 127636y4 SHROUD/METAL 15 INCH FAN - 1 1 1
128023 SHROUD/METAL 17 INCH FAN - - - 1
121944, SHROUD/FIBER - 1 1 -
650758 CB1/4X1 - 4 4 4
070634 5/16 FLANGED LOCK NUT- - 3 4 4
41 127732, MOUNT/RADIATOR RT - 1 1 1
650490 CS3/8 X 1 (P, NILN) - 2 2 2
127607, MOUNT/RADIATOR RT - 1 1 -
650490 CS 3/8 X 1 (P, NILN) - 2 2 2
121798,, MOUNT/RADIATOR RT . i 1 1
650490 CS$3/8 X 1 (P, NILN) - 2 2 2
42 127733, MOUNT/RADIATOR LT - i 1 1
650490 CS 3/8 X 1 (P, NILN) - 2 2 2
127608, MOUNT/RADIATOR LT - 1 1 -
650490 CS3/8X 1 (P, NILN) - 2 2 2
121802, MOUNT/RADIATOR LT - 1 1 1
650490 €S 3/8 X 1 (P, NILN) - 2 2 2
43 127902, BRACE/MUFFLER - 1 1 1
650818 CS 3/8 X 3 (NILN}) - 1 1 1
088912 WASHER/HEAVY - 1 1 1
44 127920 CAP/RADIATOR - 1 1 1
45 113838, SEAL/SHROUD 15 - 1 1 -
113839, SEAL/SHROUD 18.5 - - - 1
46 123765, SEAL/SHROUD 20" ~ - 2 2 2
47 127486, SEAL/SHROUD 21.25” - i i 1
48 067685, DRAINCOCK - 1 1 1
49 128161, COVERPLATE/SHROUD - - - 1
50 058615 CLAMP/INSULATED 1/2 1D WITH 3/8 HOLE - 1 1 1
51 072593, HOSE/DRAIN - 1 1 1
52 128302 PIPE/EXHAUST . 1 i 1
53 129067, SNORKEL/INTAKE HOSE - 1 1 1
129622 STRIP/FOAM - 1 1 1
54 133082 EXHAUST/GASKET - 1 1 1

ay For replacement Muffler and Support on units before SN 16470, order Muffler Kit 123499,

b) Radiator 121867 must be used with Fan Shroud 121944. Radiator 127726 must be used with Fan Shroud 127636 or 128023.
¢} SN 17888 and later. ) .

d) SN 18073 and later on SL4625 and SL4625SX, before SN 17870 on SL4625DX.

e) includes items 1, 7, 11, 12 and 17.

f) Includes items 7, 8, 9, 15, 16, 17 and 18.

a) SN 17592 and later.

h) SN18073 and later.

i) Before SN 18073.

B SN 17870 and later.

K} SN 16470 and later.

] Before SN 16470.

m) Before SN 17248 on all models.

n) SN 17248 through SN 18072 on $L4625 and SL4625SX, SN 17248 through SN 17869 on SL4625DX.
0) SN 18073 and Jater on on SL4625 and SL4625SX, SN17870 and later on SL4625DX.

p) Optional Equipment.

Printed in U.S.A. 101 907263/DP0905



SL4625 - WIRING & ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS
SN 21907 AND LATER - SL4625

!
|
I
I
f
!
[
[
139
[
|
I

Optional Battery

f_ Disconnect Switch ,

[
|
!
I
|
|
I
!
[
I
|
|

GI136.IGES

Printed in U.S.A. 102 907263/DP0905



SL4625 - WIRING & ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS
' SN 21907 AND LATER - SL4625

Ref  Part Qty Qty Qty
No. No. Description 4625 4625SX 4625DX
1 048967 CLAMP/INSULATED X 1 1 i
2 054985 CABLE/SOLENOID (ENGINE TO FRAME) 1 1 1
3 055648 TIEWIRE AR AR AR
4 055924 SWITCH/TOGGLE (DUAL PUMP) - - 1
5 124089 GROMMET 2 2 2
6 058805 CLAMP (1-1/8 ID WITH 3/8 HOLE) 2 2 2
651168 TFS 3/8 X 3/4 2 2 2
7 131018 HARNESS/SEAT SWITCH 1 1 1
8 121442 SENDER/WATER TEMP 1 1 1
9 073535 CLAMP/INSULATED (1 ID WITH 1/2 X 5/8 SLOT) 3 3 3
16 073687 GROMMET - 3 3
096795 PLUG/PLASTIC 2 - -
11 075028 CABLE/BATTERY (NEG) 26" 1 1 1
12 REF, BATTERY/12 VOLT, GROUP 31, 950 CCA 1 1 1
13 077685 ROD/BATTERY HOLDDOWN 2 2 2
14 081433 COVER/TERMINAL 1 1 1
15 - 089071 GLAMP/HALF, INSULATED {3/4 ID WITH 3/8 HOLE) 1 1 1
16 096252 SWITCH/AIR FILTER RESTRICTION 1 1
17 121587 ACTUATOR/RESTRAINT BAR SWITCH 1 1 1
18 129671 SWITCH/OVERTEMP - 2 2
19 122011 LIGHT/WORK - 3 3
122488 BULB - 3 3
122489 LENS - 3 3
20 122447 ANGLE/BATTERY HOLDOWN (LONG) 1 1 1
21 130354 SWITCH/SEAT ' 1 1 1
22 129610 SEAL/SWITCH - - 1
23 122739 CABLE/BATTERY (POS) 54" (BATTERY TO STARTER) 1 1 1
24 122847 BRACKET/LIGHT - 2 2
650687 CB5/16 X 3/4 - 2 2
070648 5/16 FLANGE LOCK NUT - 2 2
25 122890 BRACKET/DUAL PUMP SWITCH - - 1
26 129318 HARNESS/DUAL PUMP - - 1
27 129261 HARNESS/LIGHT . 1 1
28 128662 COVER/SOLENIOD 1 1 1
29 127963 SWITCH/RESTRAINT BAR 1 1 1
30 127446 SOLENOID 2 2 2
31 132100, SWITCH/HYD PRESSURE - 1 1
32 130098 HARNESS/ENGINE DIESEL 1 1 1
33 128347 MOUNT/MODULE | 1 1
34 129571 MODULE/PULL COIL TIMER 1 1 1
650548 THMS #10-24 X 1.2 (N,P) 2 2 2
35 130106 KNOB/SWITCH 1 1 1
36 129540 SWITCH/BRAKE (INCLUDES ITEM #35) 1 1 1
37 058615 CLAMP/INSULATED HOSE 1 1 1
38 1315862 BRACKET 1 1 1
070648 HEX NUT WITH FLANGE 1 1 1
650573 CB5/16X 1 1 1 1
39 091666 SWITCH/DISCONNECT 1 1 1
40 091667 PLATE/FACE 1 1 1
41 129363 BRACKET/SWITCH 1 1 1
650490 SCREW/CAP HEX HEAD 3/8 X 1 2 2 2
067847 NUT/LOCK NYLON INSERT 3/8 2 2 2
42 129419  BOOT/TERMINAL BATTERY 1 1 1

a) Purchase locally.
b) Before SN 23201.

Printed in U.S.A. 103 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - WIRING & ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

SN 8563 THROUGH SN 9119 - SL4525
SN 17214 THROUGH SN 21906 - SL4625

24 7~
]

G1100IGES

Printed in U.S.A. 104 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - WIRING & ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

SN 8563 THROUGH SN 9119 - SL4525
SN 17214 THROUGH SN 21906 - SL4625

Ref Part Gty Qty Qty Qty
No. No. Description 4525 4625 46258X  4625DX

1 048967 CLAMP/INSULATED 1 1 1 1
2 054985 CABLE/SOLENOID 1 1 1 1

3 055648 TIEAWIRE AR AR AR AR
4 055924 SWITCH/TOGGLE (DUAL PUMP) - . - 1
5 124089 GROMMET 1 1 1 1
6 058805 CLAMP (1-1/8 1D WITH 3/8 HOLE) 3 3 3 3
651168 TFS 3/8 X 3/4 3 3 3 3
7 067750 NUT/SPEED 6 6 6 6
8 072389 SENDER/WATER TEMP 1 - - .
121442 SENDER/WATER TEMP - 1 1 1

9 073535 CLAMP/INSULATED (1 1D WITH 1/2 X 5/8 SLOT) 3 3 3 3
10 073687 GROMMET - - 3 3
11 075028 CABLE/BATTERY (NEG) 26" - 1 i 1
079247 CABLE/BATTERY (NEG) 39-1/2" 1 - - -
12 REF, BATTERY/12 VOLT, GROUP 45, 375 GCA 1 - - -
REF, BATTERY/12 VOLT, GROUP 31, 950 CCA - 1 1 1
13 077685 ROD/BATTERY HOLDDOWN 2 2 2 2
14 081433 COVER/TERMINAL 1 1 1 1
15 089071 CLAMP/HALF, INSULATED (3/4 ID WITH 3/8 HOLE) 1 1 1 1
16 096252 SWITCH/AIR FILTER RESTRICTION - - 1 1
17 121587 ACTUATOR/RESTRAINT BAR SWITCH 1 1 1 1
18 129671, SWITCH/OVERTEMP - - 2 2
128086, SWITCH/OVERTEMP - 2 2
121681, SWITCH/OVERTEMP - - 2 -
128086, SWITCH/OVERTEMP - - - 2
19 122011 LIGHT/WORK - - 3 3
122488 BULB - - 3 3
122489 LENS - - 3 3
20 122447 ANGLE/BATTERY HOLDOWN (LONG) . 1 1 1
077683 ANGLE/BATTERY HOLDOWN (SHORT) 1 . - -
21 122451 SWITCH/SEAT 1 1 i 1
22 129610 SEAL/SWITCH - - - 1
23 122739 CABLE/BATTERY (POS) 54 1 1 1
24 122847 BRACKET/LIGHT - - 2 2
650687 CB5/16 X 3/4 - - 2 2
070648 5/16 FLANGE LOCK NUT - - 2 2
25 122890 BRACKET/DUAL PUMP SWITCH - - - 4

Purchase locally.

For breakdown, see pages titled “Instrument Panel”.

b)
c) SN 20737 and later.
d) SN 18073 through SN 20736,
e}  Before SN 18073.
f) SN 19720 and later.
g) Before SN 19720.
h) SN 20615 and later.
i3] SN 19720 through SN 20614.
i} SN 17214 through SN 19719,
k) SN 9101 and later.
] Before SN 9101
m) SN 19161 through SN 19719,
n) SN 17248 through SN 19160.
o) SN 17214 through SN 17247.
p) SN 19820 and later.
q) Before SN 19820.
r) SN 18894 and later.

Printed in U.S.A.

105

Continued on next page

907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - WIRING & ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

SN 8563 THROUGH SN 9119 - SL4525
SN 17214 THROUGH SN 21906 - SL4625

G1100.IGES

Printed in U.S.A. 106 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - WIRING & ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

SN 8563 THROUGH SN 9119 - SL4525
SN 17214 THROUGH SN 21906 - SL4625

Ref Part Qty Qty Qty Qty
No. No. Description 4525 4625 4625SX  4625DX

26 120318 HARNESS/DUAL PUMP - - - 1
123492, HARNESS/DUAL PUMP - - - 1

27 129261, HARNESS/LIGHT - 1 1
124070, HARNESS/LIGHT - - 1 1

28 128010, PANEL/INSTRUMENT (DIESEL) - 1 1 1
128011, PANEL/INSTRUMENT (GAS) 1 - - -

29 127963 SWITCH/RESTRAINT BAR 1 1 1 1
30 127446 SOLENOID 1 2 2 2
31 129689, SWITCH/HYD PRESSURE - - 1 1
128891, SWITCH/HYD PRESSURE - - 1 1
128890; SWITCH/HYD PRESSURE - - 1 1

32 130105 HARNESS/ENGINE GAS 1 - - -
127765, HARNESS/ENGINE GAS 1 - - -
129263, HARNESS/ENGINE DIESEL - 1 i 1
128696, HARNESS/ENGINE DIESEL - 1 ) 1
127655, HARNESS/ENGINE DIESEL - 1 1 1
124038, HARNESS/ENGINE DIESEL - 1 1 1

33 128347 MOUNT/MODULE - 1 i 1
34 129571, MODULE/PULL COIL TIMER - 1 1 1
128314, MODULE/PULL COIL TIMER - 1 1 1
650548 THMS #10-24 X 1.2 {N, P} - 2 2 2

35 128662 COVER/SOLENOID - 1 1 1
36 130106 KNOB/SWITCH 1 1 1 1
37 129540 SWITCH/BRAKE (INCLUDES ITEM #36) 1 1 i 1

a) Purchase locally.

b) For breakdown, see pages titled “Instrument Panel”.
c} SN 20737 and later.

d) SN 18073 through SN 20736.
e) Before SN 18073.

) SN 19720 and later.

a) Before SN 19720.

h) SN 20615 and later. -

i) SN 19720 through SN 20514.
i) SN 17214 through SN 19719,
Kk} SN 9101 and later.

)] Before SN 9101

m) SN 19161 through SN 19718.
n) SN 17248 through SN 19160,
o) SN 17214 through SN 17247.
p) SN 19820 and later.

q)  Before SN 19820,

r) SN 18894 and later.

Printed in U.S.A. 107 907263/DP0905



SL.4525/4625 - WIRING & ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

BEFORE SN 8563 - SL4525
BEFORE SN 17214 - SL4625

G1101.IGES

Printed in U.S.A. 108 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - WIRING & ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

BEFORE SN 8563 - S1.4525
BEFORE SN 17214 - SL.4625
Ref  Part Qty Qty Qty Qty
No. No. Description 4525 4625 46255X 4625DX
1 048967 CLAMP/INSULATED 1 1 1 1
2 054985 CABLE/SOLENOID 1 1 1 1
3 055648 TIE/WIRE AR AR AR AR
4 058615 CLAMP/INSULATED 1 1 - -
5 058805 CLAMP 2 1 1 1
6 067750 NUT/SPEED 6 [ 6 8
7 076058 RELAY 1 1 1 1
650548 RHMS #10-24 X 1/2 (L,N) 1 1 1 1
8 072389 SENDER/WATER TEMP 1 - - -
121442 SENDER/WATER TEMP - 1 1 1
9 073535 CLAMP/INSULATED 2 3 3 3
10 073687 GROMMET - - 3 3
11 075028 CABLE/BATTERY (NEG) 26" - 1 1
079247 CABLE/BATTERY (NEG) 39-1/2 1 - - -
12 REF, BATTERY/WET CELL, 12 VOLT, GROUP 45, 375 CCA 1 - - -
REF, BATTERY/WET CELL, 12 VOLT, GROUP 31, 850 CCA - 1 1 1
13 077484 SWITCH/TOGGLE (DUAL PUMP) - - - 1
i4 077685 ROD/BATTERY HOLDDOWN 2 2 2 2
15 081433 COVER/TERMINAL 1 1 1 1
16 089071 CLAMP/INSULATED 1 1 - -
17 096252 SWITCH/AIR FILTER RESTRICTION - - 1 1
18 115358, PANEL/INSTRUMENT (DIESEL) - 1 1 1
122335, PANEL/INSTRUMENT (GAS) 1 - - -
19 121587 ACTUATOR/RESTRAINT BAR SWITCH 1 1 1 1
651212 RHMS #5 X 40 X 1/2 (N) 2 2 2 2
20 127448 SOLENOID 1 2 2 2
21 121681 SWITCH/OVERTEMP - - 2 2
22 121687 SWITCH/HYD PRESSURE - - 1 1
23 127856 SWITCH/RESTRAINT BAR 1 1 1 1
651212 RHMS #5 X 40 X 1/2 (N) 2 2 2 2
24 121953 REDUCER/HYD PRESSURE (SWITCH TO PUMP) - - 1 1
25 122011 LIGHT/WORK - - 3 3
122488 BULB - - 3 3
122489 LENS - - 3 3
26 122012 BRACKET/LIGHT - - 2 2
650687 CB5/16 X 3/4 - - 2 2
070648 5/16 FLANGE LOCK NUT - - 2 2
27 122447 ANGLE/BATTERY HOLDDOWN 1 1 1 1
28 122451 SWITCH/SEAT 1 1 1 1
29 122481 HARNESS/LIGHT - - 1 1
30 122482 HARNESS/SWITCH SEAT 1 1 1 1
31 122498 CLAMP/INSULATED 1 1 1 1
32 122739 CABLE/BATTERY (POS) 54" 1 1 1 1
33 127857 WIRE/GROUND 1 1 1 1
34 129610 SEAL/SWITCH - - - 1
35 122890 BRACKET/SWITCH (DUAL PUMP) . - - 1
36 122907 HARNESS/SWITCH (DUAL PUMP) - - - 1
37 123302 HARNESS/ENGINE (GAS) 1 - - -
123303 HARNESS/ENGINE (DIESEL) - 1 1 1
a) Purchase locally.

b)

For breakdown, see pages titled “Instrument Panel”.

Printed in U.S.A.

109

907263/DP0905



SL4625 - INSTRUMENT PANEL
SN 21907 AND LATER - SL4625

AR

\
SR ()

AV Ve
@&,\,@g

a0

Py Yol
o

xo %

)
o

18 7

G1102.IGES

Printed in U.S.A. 110 907263/DP0905



SL4625 - INSTRUMENT PANEL

SN 21907 AND LATER - SL4625

Ref Part Qty Qty Qty
No. No. Description 4625 46255X 4625DX
1 130064 GASKET/LAMP HOUSING 1 - -
2 087750 NUT/CLIP 3 . -
651308 SCREW/PAN HEAD-PHILLIPS 1/4 X 3/4 3 - -
3 130032 PANEL 1 . _
4 088791 DECAL/GLOW (DIESEL ENGINES ONLY) 1 - R
5 074579 BREAKER 2 . -
6 131050 RETAINER/KEY 1 R -
7 089070, KEY 1 . R
131748, KEY/AGNITION SWITCH 1 .
8 073036 SWITCH/LIGHT (FOR LIGHT OPTION) 1 - -
g 072337 GAUGE/FUEL 1 B _
10 072336 GAUGE/WATER TEMP 1 - .
11 072340 HOUR METER 1 . .
650394 RHMS #6-32 X 1/2 o . R
654044 #6 LOCK WASHER 2 - .
650658 #6-32 NUT 2 - N
12 074091 TIE/NYLON 1 - .
13 079196 BUZZER 1 - -
14 073696 BULB/LIGHT 2 - -
15 073040 SOCKET/LIGHT 2 . .
16 128738 BULB/LIGHT 8 - N N
17 130097 HARNESS/PANEL 1 R .
18 130062 DECAL/PANEL 1 . .
19 088040 HOUSING/DISPLAY 1 . .
650548 RHMS #10-24 X 1/2 2 . _
650549 #10 LOCK WASHER 2 - N
650550 #10-24 NUT 2 - .
20 130342 WIRE/IGNITION 1 . -
21 089069, SWITCHAGNITION i . .
131688, SWITCHAGNITION 1 - -
22 076058 RELAY 3 - .
650548 RHMS #10-24 X 172 2 . .
650549 #10 LOCK WASHER 2 - .
650550 #1024 NUT 2 . .
23 075104 SWITCH/HORN (OPTION) i - N
24 127485 WIRE/ASSY HORN (OPTION) 1 N _
o5 128676 DIODE/ASSY (MACHINES WITH AUTO SHUT-DOWN) i - -

a) SN 22889 and later.
b} Before SN 22889.

Printed in U.S.A.

111

907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - INSTRUMENT PANEL

SN 8563 THROUGH SN 9119 - SL4525
SN 17214 THROUGH SN 21906 - SL4625

BEFORE SN 9107 ON 4525
: BEFORE SN 20737 ON 4625

el

{
i
|
!
!
|
|
f
!
!
K2 g
Lo o e e e A

}

0

20—

1
3
i

G1102.IGES

Printed in U.S.A. 112 907263/DP0905



SL4525/4625 - INSTRUMENT PANEL

~ SN 8563 THROUGH SN 9119 - SL4525
SN 17214 THROUGH SN 21906 - SL4625

Ref  Part Qty Qty Qty Qty
No. No. Description 4525 4625 46258X  4625DX
1 055925 FLASHER (552 - 12V) 1 1 1 1
2 076058 RELAY 3 3 3 3
3 076516 FUSE/30 AMP (LITTLE™FUSE #2657 030} 1 1 1 1
4 079196 BUZZER 1 1 1 1
5 123018 SWITCH/LIGHT (INCLUDES ITEM #11) 1 1 1 1
6 123019 HOURMETER 1 1 1 1
7 123020 GAUGE/FUEL 1 1 1 3
8 123021 GAUGE/COOLANT TEMPERATURE 1 1 i i
5 123031 RESISTOR/TIMING - 1 1 1
10 123032 SCREW/OVAL BLK #8-32 X 3/8 (PKG OF 12) 1 1 1 1
11 123034 KNOB/LIGHT SWITCH . 1 1 1 1
12 123035 FUSE/S AMP (LITTLE™FUSE #257 005) 2 2 2 2
13 123036 MODULE/INTERLOCK DIESEL . 1 1 1

123037 MODULEANTERLOCK GAS 1 - - -
14 123038, TUBE/LAMP g 9 9 9
15 123040, RETAINER/LAMP TUBES 1 1 1 1
16 123817 FUSE/15 AMP (LITTLEM™MFUSE #257 015) 1 1 1 1
17 124009, SWITCH/KEY (INCLUDES ITEM #18) 1 1 1 1
18 124098, KEY 1 1 1 1
19 128012 PANEL/FRONT (UPPER}) 1 1 1 1
20 127425 COVER/FUSE ACCESS 1 1 1 1
21 REFR, CIRCUIT BOARD 1 1 1 1
22 127938 FUSE/20 AMP {LITTLE™FUSE #257 020) 1 1 1 1
23 089069, SWITCH/KEY (INCLUDES ITEM #24) 1 1 1 1
24 088070, KEY i 1 1 1
25 1299314 DECAL/LENS 1 1 1 1
26 1300254 HOUSING/DISPLAY 1 1 1 1
27 128738 BULB/LIGHT TYPE #194 9 9 9 9

a) Before SN 9107 on SL4525, before SN 20737 on SL4625. :

b) Not serviceable as separate component. Order Instrument Panel 128010 {Diesel) or Instrument Panel 128011 (Gas).
c) Ignition Keys and Switches will not interchange. Item 17 is used with item 18, and item 23 is used with itemn 24.

d) SN 9107 and later on SL4525, SN 20737 and later on SL4625.

Printed in U.S.A. 113 907263/DP0905



